& ‘ sl 5 0Gs &

'I'radltln













Tradition Start¢s Today

Reflections On Tradition
Student Life
Making An Impression

Organizations

The Tradition Continues

ny between classes

A Word To the Wise The Bulldog

Academics High School
Students: 338

Proud To Be a €rowd Staff: 38

Braxton Steffen shows off his goofiness by dressing up for the Giving a lift to Emily Weatherill is (left) Serena Hopf, Laurel
Boys State Basketball Tournament Appelwick and Ashley Briggs.

Madison High School
800 NE 9th Street, Madison, SD 57042
605-256-7706




Tradition Starts Today

Photo Credit: Mike Black

Leading a cheer at the Boys State A Basketball Tournament
is (left) Synthia Iraheta, Katie Bergheim, Alexis Klein, Loren

Larson and Rayann Larson

Maix Tcadiiion - raduaiion bt G
Place

The Class of 2014 will always be remembered as the first
class to graduate from the new gym - our own facility

I love the tradition of it. I think tradition is important at a time
when we are losing interest in traditions. It’s a simple thing, but
people really enjoy it. ~~ Eda Marchman

Kyla Kasuske (left) Brooklynn Hodges, Kyla Gundvaldson and Ashley Stromberg all wmmm

look at the loose football during the Seniors vs. Freshmen powder puff game Telling the incoming freshmen about themselves is (left) Mr. Cordts, Mrs. Larson,
Mrs. Christensen, Mr. Swenson, Mrs. Evans, Mrs. Nills, Mrs. Perez, Ms. Weeldreyer

2 Tradition Starts Today and Mrs. Gonyo




Juniors (top) Skyler Wittmer, Mariah Palmquist, Morgan Skluzacek, Emily Dreeszen
Jacob Callahan and Nick Barger do their best to defeat the sophomore class

Homecoming Queen and King, Samantha Pardy and Rush Milne, greet the parade
crowd along with the rest of the homecoming royalty

Tradition, which is always old, is at the same time ever new
because it is always reviving - born again in each new generation,

to be lived and applied in a new and particular way. ~~ Thomas
Merton

Being introduced at Freshmen Orientation is (left) Jacob Giles, Katie Eliason, Rush

Hoping to start an ongoing tradition of trips to the dome are seniors (back) Jordan Milne, Kenzie Knapp, Samantha Swenson, Haley Hansen, Coley Stoller, Jacob

Unterbrunner, Jacob Giles, Rush Milne, Josh Lentsch, Tony Frederiksen, Riley Leighton, Jackson Richards and Erin LeMair
Leighton, (front) Blake Gusso, Tyler Currey, Bradyn Steffen, Preston Nordling, Trevor
Hoadley-Jager. Tradition Starts Today




Refections on Tradition

I find it inspiring to actively choose which
tradition to celebrate. - sara sheridan

Adam Peak (right) encourages his team of (left) Nate Barger
David Pimentel, Valorie Nowstrup, Ashley Stromberg, Hailey
Streff and Lily Monroe to pull harder, much harder

Back: Samantha Swenson, Ashley
Schwebach, Tayler Herold, Brooklynn
Hodges, Sam Pardy. Front: Josh Bloom,
Rush Milne, Jacob Giles, Preston
Nordling, Tom Rowland

Student Life

Michaela Duff and Bradyn Steffen radiate happiness as they
take the stage during the Grand March at Prom

ket's Get the Game Going
Waiting for the Homecoming Powderpuff football
game to start is (left) Nate Griffin, Kaiden Dorris, Carter
Kasuske, Megan Lovro, Tom Rowland, Reid Guse, Brandon
Student Life VanRosendale, Johnny Monroe and Danielle Roemen




v
e
-
P’
jo
v
-
—




Life As We Know I¢

Traditions and memories of the year

A talent show original arrangement by
left) Jessica Schultz and Erin LeMair

e and a harmonica

Student Life




People say high school is about getting an education and getting
into a good college to succeed in life. Well, to me, high school is
about making memories and good times that will last forever.

~~Anonymous High School Student

Accomplishing an undefeated regular season, the Bulldog line of Bradyn Steffen
(54), Jordan Unterbrunner (72), Tyler Currey (55), Riley Leighton (63) and Dexter
Nowstrup (67) look to the sideline for the next play Stlldent llfe




Coronation Night

Bulldogs With Talent and Homecoming Royalty

! ( f(:
S

TN




Photo Credit: Mike Black




Traditional Homecoming

A Beautiful Evening, A Shutout Score

ar the Cross untn n runs the ball into the football stadi

is handed off to Homecoming K Rush Milne and Queen, San

’ y

aegan Champion going for the tackle, but didn’t succeed. The sophomores were
dominating against the Juniors and the Seniors were the champions

Bulldog.
Eans

They pack the
stands, they
paint their

faces, they make
banners for their
favorite players
They are Bulldog
Football Fans!

Pages by:
Sonia Seitz

Mason Hemmer (5) breaks through

cheerleader’s Maddie Nipe, Alyssa Jones and Seniors, Shannon Winthers, Jordan Delzer, and Alex Ebdrup playing tug-of-war
10 Student Life Tayler Herold’s banner against the Junior class. The Junior class wins in the end




of the best pep talks of the year

mnm: Bullc inst the Sisseton Redmen and v
Homecoming




The Great Gatsby

“Something extraordinary and beautiful and simple. . .”




And Now We Have. ..

Having been introduced by Mr. Peterson /B s and Tyler Guthmiller take

center stage during the Grand March

AYintage Car

Brooklynn Hodges and Samantha Pardy take a moment to have their picture taker

n one of the props that decorated the Dakota Prairie Playhouse for Prom

Isabel Brandenburger and Liam Montgomery flash their
glamorous style during Grand March

Just Sweet and Simple

Carter Kasuske and Tayler Herold pose for pictures during

their center stage moment during the
Prom’s Grand March

Prom 13




Tradition of Excellence

Students excel in academics and activities

Erin LeMair (center) proudly displays her certificates of merit
for the Voice of Democracy contest. This contest is sponsored
by VFW and members Dick Stearns (left) and Imogene Ellis
present Erin with her certificates

Gwyneth Walker (center) placed first in the local Young America Creative Patriotic Art contest. The
contest was open to any high school students in the Madison, Chester, Oldham-Ramona, Rutland and
Howard school districts. Gwyneth’s submission was entered in state competition, placing first which
advances it to the national competition. Only first place state winners are eligible for the national
competition. The Ladies’s Auxiliary of VFW Post #2638 sponsored the contest and member Imogene Ellis
(right) presented Gwyneth with a certificate along with MHS art teacher, Mrs. Evans (left)

On their way to military training after high school are (left)
Mark Johnson, Trevor Hoadley-Jager, Alex Ebdrup, Josh
Lentsch and Sean Nielsen.

For the second year, Heartland is teaming up
with KJAM Radio in Madison to offer an
exceptional student in one of five area
school districts the chance to be named
“Student of the Month.” Heartland
named Coley Stoller, senior at Madison
High School, as the April student of the
month.

Coley is the daughter of Mark and
Hope Stoller. She has been active

throughout high school in volleyball and
track. She is also active in FBLA, National Honor Society, and
served as a MHS Student Ambassador this year. She is a great
leader who leads by example on a daily basis. Coley plans to
attend college at Augustana College and major in accounting
and run track for the Vikings. Congratulations, Coley!! W
ue 9, May 201 Representing Madison this year at South Dakota Girl’s State is (left) Maegan Champion, Emily Dreeszen,

Rachel Froehlich and Isabel Brandenburger. Girl's State delegates are sponsored by the Ladies’s Auxiliary
]4 Student Lift‘ of VFW Post #2638 represented by Adelyne Stearns (right).

The Madison Bulldog Bulletin, Volume 9, Is




(Back) Gabrielle Grindelan sssica Schultz, Mackenzie Knapp, Courtney Ebsen, (Sth row) Karli Tunender, Jacob Giles, Samantha Swenson, Samantha Pardy, Brooklynn
Hodges, Orion Hawes, Michaela Ishmael, Amy Knofczynski (4th row) Erin LeMair, Amy Trivedi, Jennifer Christensen, Tamosa Graves, Kaylee Winrow Timothy Woolston,
Mark Johnson, Victoria Lehman, (3rd row) Brandon Bt Tyler Heeren, Colin Johnson, Jacob Leighton, Tom Rowland, Austin Hansen, Trae VandeBerg, Rayann Larson, (2nd
row) Rush Milne, Jordin Delzer, Alex Ebdrup, Jackson Richards, Haley Hansen, Mariah Hass, Nicky Tisdall, Jeff Madison, (Front) Ashley Schwebach, Tyler Currey, Andrew
Fiegen, Matt Green, Tayler Herold, Coley Stoller, Preslee Jorgenson and Marinda Kern

¢

(Left) Brian Niedert, Carter
Kasuske, Heith Williams
Dexter N rup, Johnny
Monr Brenna Joh
Abby C tiansen
Rachel Froehlich, Isabel
Brandenburger, Maddie
Nipe, Emily Hawkes

an Larson, anc

dner

g°®
’

P

7

7

7

7

,;

%

’
/

Receiving their stoles

for graduation are (left
Brian Niedert, Mackenzie
Knapp, Katie Eliason
Michaela Duff, Rayann
Larson, Victoria Lehman
Jacob Giles, Blake King
Mariah Hass, Brookl
Hodges, Shannon
Winthers, Erin LeMair
Amy Kr zynski, Rush
Milne sica Schultz
Jackson Richards
Samantha Swenson, Coley

Stoller and Haley Hansen

Awards 15




Making An Impression

Tradition converts oddity into ordinary. -~ roba seta

>
3 : -
Waiting for a General Session to start at the State FBLA ) 3

Conference is (left) Derek Bierschbach, Austin Olson, Hunter - \ ‘~ “ : #.’
Drew and Garrett Hubbell . ¢

- ‘ Y w‘ 4

Taking a break from their summer g _ " ’ !
s (left) Tyler Currey, Bradyn Steffen, "

Ashley Briggs, Alex Ebdrup, Megan

Lovro, Mari Clarke and Jaydan Riedel

Libby Andresen helps out with the student council’s booths
at the elementary’s Fall Festival

This scene from the one act play “The Secret of Madame

Defarge” includes (left) Nick Peterson, Amber Buskness, DJ
Orgamzatmns Redlin, Jessi Schultz, Karli Tunender and Paul Hagmaier.




s Rich Man's Forgi It's In the P i

performing during the spring play “Godspell - The Musical” is (left) Ella Graham Erin LeMair and Jessica Schultz go over their script before

Amy Knofczynski, Erin LeMair, Emma Martin and Courtney O’Connell preforming their oral interpretation piece

Performing during their Spring Concert is (back) Cassie Cudmore, Sydney Swenson,
Kaylee Winrow, Marisa Anderson, (middle) Savannah Miller, Amanda Rowland
Color Guard member Isabel Brandenburger, along with the Spirit of Madison Anne Knofczynski, Megan Wollmann, (front) Lacee
Marct @ 3 > M3 and’s ne e loca »dele e 1 1 . L 4
arching Band, perform the marching band’s new show for the local community. Fedeler, Taylor Hill-Maher and Mallory Gum. Orgam/atlons 17




Spirit of Madison

Marching Band Show - “Children’s March”

Carefully switching positions on the drum major’s stand, Nicky Tisdall and Emily
Dreeszen share the role of leadership of the Spirit of Madison Marching Band.

Completing his first year at MHS, Mr. Eckart directs the concert band during the 9th
Annual Fine Arts Night.

(Top right photo) Izzy Howell, Amber Buskness, Mariah Graff and Madalyn Koep are
in charge of the band banner and the American flag during parades. (Right photo)
Color Guard members Hannah Jorgenson, Alexis Klein, Morgan Fernau and Kaylee
Johnson lead the way for the rest of the band

18 Organizations

“ ’ ”

The Spirit of Madison’s Marching Band Show, “Children’s March” is a portrayal of
the children’s march supporting the Martin Luther King’s segregation movement




Concert Band Concentration
(Front left) Hannah Dreeszen, Leslie Thayer, Hunter Drew, Jared Thayer, Libby Percussion player, Matt Graff, watches Mr. Eckart carefully during the band’s spring
Andresen, Rayann Larson, Avery Williams (Middle left) Ella Graham, Garrett concert. (Left) Emily Warns, Libby Andresen and Avery Williams follow along
Jankord, Paul Hagmaier, Luke Hof (Back left) Olivia Boldt, Emily Weatherill, Nick
Peterson, Hadassah Meyer, Liam Montgomery, Emily Dreeszen, Nicky Tisdall, Liz
Pauli, Skyler Wittmer and Edwin Iraheta

Drum Major, Nicky Tisdall, takes the Marching Band through

their show one more time during summer band camp

The Spirit Color Guard gets excited at the beginning of the “Children’s March” show while the rest of the Pages by Laura Glaeser
band stands at attention during the “Big Sioux Review” competition in Brandon and Gustavo Cereja Band 19




Amy Knofczynski, Katie Eliason and Jessica Schultz sing a

beautiful trio together during the spring concert

National Anthem

(Left) Jay Knutson, Simone Droge, Silvia Piselli, Jackson
Richards, Karli Tunender, Derek Bierschbach, Katie Eliason
Izzy Howell, Gabe Richards, Maegan Champion, Brian
Niedert and Nick Peterson sing the National Anthem at the

Homecoming Football Game

Mad Voices

Top: Jay Knutson, Katie Eliason

DJ Redlin, Jackson Richards, Brian
Niedert, Jessie Schultz, Nick Petersen,
Middle: Paul Hagmaier, Cade Bruna
Karli Tunender, Simone Droge, Skyler
Wittmer, Maegan Champion, Amy
Knofczynski, Gabe Richards, Front: |
Howell, Courtney O’Connell

ayla Orr, Silvia Piselli, Si
chards, Matt Gr

Carli Deknikker, A
sch, Jaden Stout, DJ R

Brunsvig, Hunter Streff, Cole Int

Har

Payton He

Derek Bierschbach, Jeffery Gulbransc
Peak, Blake Tesch Kier Laura Glaeser

Pages by: Laura Glaeser and Gustavo Cereja




Let the Music Play!

The MHS Choir Section

Beck left: Dharma Boldt, Brooklynn Hodges, Kaydra Hart-Bedell, Megan Wollmann, Cassi Cudmore, Sydney Swenson, Kaylee Winrow, Amber Welsh, Marisa Eimers, Marisa
Anderson Middle left: Carli Deknikker, Hailey Streff, Jennifer Weist, Vada Thompson, Erica Dorsett, Gabbi Nelson Long, Cara Raethz, Amanda Rowland, Lacee Fedeler
Lyndsey Kessler Front left: Emily Gorry, Gwyneth Walker, Alison Staudenbaur, Ashley Hare, Katie Bergheim, Savannah Miller, Anne Knofczynski, Taylor Hill Maher, Mallory
Gum.

(Back left) Cole Inhofer, Skyler Wittmer, Matt Graff, Jackson Richards, Hunter Streff, Jay Knutson, Tanner Barnhart, Jeremy Brunsvig, Chandler Bursing, Jared Thayer, Adam
Peak, Cade Bruna, Brian Niedert, Nick Petersen, Brayden Gilbert, Matt Green (Third row left) DJ Redlin, Victoria Lehman, Heidi Fods, Amanda Ricke, Simone Droge, Leslie
Thayer, Jaden Stout, Hailea DeJong, Amy Knofczynski, Jessi Schultz, Brandon Johnson, Luke Hof, Blake Tesch Kierzek, Edwin Iraheta, Sam Eliason, Gabe Richards (Second
row left) Derek Bierschbach, Olyvia Schuurmans, Josie Lester, Amber Buskness, Madalyn Koep, Kayla Orr, Cayden Eliason, Katie Eliason, Emily Dreeszen, Ashley Wittmer,
Paul Hagmaier, Jeffery Gulbranson, Payton Hein, Karli Tunender, Ella Graham, Mariah Graff, Marisa Graff, Sydnie Waldner, Sofia Moro, Laura Glaeser,

Maegan Champion, Hannah Jorgenson, Morgan Fernau, Courtney O’Connell, Isabel Brandenburger, Jordan Delzer Choir 21




Establishing Tradition

Lots of work, lots of play

Maddie Nipe and Emily Hawkes address the student body to introduce
homecoming week and all the activities that will be involved.

Samantha Swenson sprays a bit of color into Miranda Gonyo’s hair as one of the
booths at the elementary’s Fall Festival. Student Council members Edwin Iraheta,
Elizabeth Andresen, Jacob Giles, Haley Hansen, Dylan Williams, Samantha Pardy,
Samantha Swenson, Rush Milne, Katie Eliason, Preston Nordling, Noah Salmen,
Donny Price and Andrew Fiegen took time out of their school day to help the
elementary students celebrate fall

Eace Painting Heloful Hands

Edwin Iraheta carefully paints Bailey Noah Salmen and Donny Price help

Gonyo’s face at the elementary Fall elementary students wrap Tootsie

Festival program. Pops at one of the activity tables at the
elementary’s Fall Festival

22 Organizations




student Council members (left) Samantha Pardy, Sherif El-Gayar, Maddie Nipe
jason Gale and Emily Hawkes help serve “The Gathering” at the Methodist Churct
Mrs. Gonyo, (right) advisor of the Student Council, makes sure that the

homecoming tug-of-war is started in a equal and fair manner

Emily Hawkes and Maddie Nipe guide the audience through
the Homecoming Talent Show and Coronation

Sucker Break

Student Council members, (left) Katie Eliason, Milne, Preston
Nordling, Jacob Giles, (front) Andrew Fiegen and Dylan

Williams take a short break during Fall
Festival at the

elementary school Student COUnCil 23




”

(Left) Will Boldt as the Marquis St
Evremonde asks, “How do | know what
injury you have done to my horses?”
Right) Charles Darnay, played

by Brian Niedert, in danger of
being sentenced to death be La
Guillotine, contemplates his fate
in the Grand Tribunal (Bottom)
Adam Peak, Michaela Ishmael,
lzzy Howell, Rachel Black
Rachel Froehlich, Edwin Iraheta
Anne Knofczynski, Courtney
O’Connell, Amber Buskness
Emma Martin, Karli Tunender
Morgan Fernau, and Hannah
Jorgenson surround Jessi
Schultz and DJ Redlin as they
proclaim, “Liberty! Equality!

Fraternity! Or death!” while

their prisoner, the Governor of
the Bastille, played by Gustavo

Cereja, fears for his life

When my gummy bears
melted together on the bus

COntest o
l wit
-Amber Buskness h

./eSSi and /

Two Stages

The Bulldogs Went to Both the Region
" and State One- Act Competitions

—
ﬂ
Qo
7
H;
-
@
vy
a
7
ﬁ
o
=+
o

Director: Ms.
Brown
fechnical
Director: Ms.
Wiebers
Student Directors:
Kenzie Knapp &
Erin LeMair
Student Technical
Director: Amy
Knofczynski

sourl

SUANII(] Sa[Iey))-

Pages by:
Erin LeMair

N
—

Organizations

Favorite

Memories
ed

All the dance
Skylesy )
When we
had a giant
massage line
at the play
house

Cade

Bruna
SmaCking ac-
tors with my
Mmoccasins to
get them to pe-

have
=K e n % Ue
Knapp
State One-Act
when the gunshot
sound didn’t go off
during the perfor-
mance
-Ms. Browwn

Parties
Ltmey
Coloring the
kids menu
at Perkins
-Jesysi
Schauldts

©
3
©
—

-Olyviov

Schuuwr maons

suiyiad 1o bunpn3y

MONWI N 22) (V) -

, while the rest of the
are Jay Knutson,

an Niedert, (Back)

Ili, Anne Knofczynski,
Hannah Jorgenson,

he Secret Of




prepare

the s Viid-Right) Amy
Knofczyn and Jessi Schultz
sing their hearts out during
the One-Act Christmas party
while(Far Right) Gustavo Cereja
models his new grass skirt

Smiling after 13 weeks of hard work are the cast and crew of this year’s One-Act: (Back Left) Blake King, Jay Knutson, Liam Montgomery, Brian Niedert, Tristan Williams,
Emma Martin, Skyler Wittmer, Victoria Lehman, Will Boldt, Nicholas Petersen, Amber Buskness, Emily Warns, Silvia Piselli, Cody Kuusela, Rachel Froehlich, Paul
Hagmaier, Austin Olson, Amy Knofczynski (Middle) Cade Bruna, Rachel Black, Karli Tunender, Jessi Schultz, DJ Redlin, Michaela Ishmael, Courtney O’Connell, Edwin

Iraheta (Front) Kaylee Winrow, Libby Andresen, Jaden Stout, Adam Peak, Olyvia Schuurmans, Morgan Fernau, lzzy Howell, Anne Knofczynski, Hannah Jorgenson, and
Heidi Fods. (Not Pictured) Gustavo Cereja, Avery Williams

(Right) Dr. Alexandre
Manette (Jay
Knutson), Charles
Darnay (Brian
Niedert
Manette (Ja
Stout), Miss F
(Libby Andresen)
and Jarvis Lorry
(Cade Bruna) all
read the latest news
from France

(Photo credit: Edwin
Iraheta and the
Knap mily)

Madame Defarge

One-Act Play 25




(Upper Left) J

Knutson cuts off the final note of the play in front of Amber
Buskness, Heidi Fods, 1zzy Howell, Ella Graham Morgan Fernau,
Olyvia Schuurmans, Courtney O’Connell, Amy Knofczynski, Paul
Hagmaier, and Garret Jankord. (Upper Right) (Back Row) Nicholas
Petersen, Paul Hagmaier, Courtney O’Connell (Middle row)
Garrett Jankord, Isabel Brandenburger, Ella Graham, Cade Bruna,
Skyler Wittmer, Jessi Schultz, Amy Knofc zynski, Erin LeMair, Emma
Martin (Front) Hannah Jorgenson, Amber Bus ss, Amanda
Rowland, Izzy Howell, and Morgan Fernau
all listen intently to Jay

Knutson.

lzzy Howell, Morgan Fernau, Amber Buskness
Courtney O’Connell, and all the “Men working
. in the fields” and “Women, grinding at the
while Jay Knutsen.eheaurages her aNENj Holas whee g to be allowed onto the “ark” while
ensures Amy doesn’t run away. - the “Animals,” Jessi Schultz, Paul Hagmaier,
. Garrett Jankord, Amanda Rowland, Cade
Th e M u S l Ca | Bruna, Hannah Jorgenson, and Heidi Fods

shoo them away
Just finished with the song “We Beseech Thee,” actors (Back row) Olyvia Schuurmans
Garrett Jankord, Paul Hagmaier, Amy Knofczynski, Erin LeM
Bruna, Ella Graham, Courtney O’Connell, Morgan Fern

el Brandenburger, (Middle) Am: anda Rowland, Emma Martin Nicholas Petersen
air, Jessi Schultz, (Front) Smy’e! Wittmer, Hannah Jorgenson, Heidi Fods, Izzy Howell, Amber Buskness, Cade

ell, S s, Cade
au, and Jay Knutson all smile their best for the crowd.

-
-

-

' r )}

26 Organizations Pages by: Erin LeMair




“
T
(Above) Jessi Schultz hangs out with her legs (Cade
Bruna) while Olyvia Schuurmans tells the story of the

rich man, watched by Erin LeMair and her new arms
(Amy Knofczynski) (Mid-Right) Jessi Schultz explains why
she won’t send Lazarus back, (middle) Amy Knofczynski
read ome shocking news, and (below) Garrett Jankord
philosophizes in front of Morgan Fernau. (Upper Right)
Skyler Wittmer and Nicholas Petersen (John the Baptist/
Judas) tie Jay Knutson (Jesus) to the “Cross”. (Mid Right)
lzzy Howell, Amy Knofczynski, Heidi Fods, Jessi Schultz,
Jay Knutson, Nicholas Petersen, Courtney O’Connell all
explain that the sheep will have srlasting life. (Below)
Isabel Brandenburger, Cade Bruna, Skyler Wittmer, Amanda
Rowland, Emma Martin, Hannah Jorgenson, Amber
Buskness, Heidi Fo zy Howell, Jessi Schultz, Erin LeMair,
Ella Graham, Morgan Fernau, Olyvia Schuurmans, Courtney
O’Connell, Amy Knofczynski, Paul Hagmaier, Garrett Jankord,
and Nicholas Petersen all celebrate the return of their
friend, Jay Knutson. They finished the year with their final
Prepare Ye The Way of the Lord” May 10th, after three
public performances and one for the middle school

5

»

ALl

=
-

Spring Play 27




Excellence In Action

Bringing Education and Business Together

Derek Bierschbach and Hunter Drew are preparing the names of fall formal
attendees for the “Suess-a-Palooza theme.

Elanning In Action

Kaylee Johnson, Loren Larson and FBLA Advisor, Mrs. Olson discuss final formal
details while decorating at the Dakota Prairie Playhouse.

Corbin Gunderson and Riley Leighton try to master the ice breaker games at State
Fall FBLA Conference in Sioux Falls.

Rush Milne, Courtney Ebsen and Kenzie Knapp work together to make a balloon
28 Organizations Pages by: Erin Meyer arch as part of the fall formal decorations.




Back: Riley Leighton (Senior Proficiency Award), Garrett Hubbell (5th Intro to Information Technology), Austin Olson, Derek Bierschbach, Hunter Drew, Samantha Swenson
(3rd Health Care Administration), Mason Hemmer (5th Accounting 2), Jacob Giles (Senior Proficiency Award), Jordan Unterbrunner (Senior Proficiency Award), Carter
Kasuske, Heith Williams (4th Accounting 2). Front: Haley Hansen, Nicky Tisdall, Coley Stoller (1st Accounting 1), Courtney Ebsen (3rd Accounting 2, Senior Proficiency
Award), Kenzie Knapp (3rd Business Law), Kaylee Johnson (2nd Accounting 2), Loren Larson (4th Accounting 1), Rayann Larson (2nd Personal Finance, Senior Proficiency
Award)

Bump. Pump. Pump It Up!
Preparing for this year’s Seuss-a-Palooza Fall Formal, Kaylee
Johnson was in charge of pumping up the balloons for a
Coley Stoller, Rayann Larson, Samantha Swenson, Courtney Ebsen, Kaylee Johnson, Kenzie Knapp, and festive decoration

Loren Larson creating a crown shaped symbol with their hands to prove how glorious they really are to
the FBLA organization while at state fall conference FBLA 29

A




Learning to Do, Doing to Learn

Earning to Live, Living to Serve

Officer Team

The 2013- 2014 FFA Officer Team are taking officer pictures at Lake County
International. This was not the only spot they took photos! Alex Ebdrup, Tyler

Currey, Bradyn Steffen, Ashley Briggs, Megan Lovro, Mari Clarke, and Jaydan Riedel.

The Ag Mechanics class took apart an
engine to see how it works. Performing
this task is Matt Graff

Pages by: Tamosa Graves

30 Organizations

Six FFA members attended District
Leadership CDEs in Brookings. The
Marketing Team placed second and
two members participated in Job
Interview. Pictured: Megan Lovro, Roz
VandenBosch, Mari Clarke, Ashley
Briggs, Sydney Gustaf and Jaydan Riedel

The Companion Animals class learned about rabbits and got some hands on

experience thanks to Stephany Brown. Pictured with the adorable bunny is Randy
Deacon, Gustavo Cereja, and Sydney Gustaf

MAASON [,




FFA members worked on a float for the DSU parade and won “Most Creative.”
Working on the float are Erin Meyer, Michaela Duff, and Josh Bloom.

The Wildlife and Fisheries class went out to see the State Park to go snowshoeing,
Pictured is Dawson Andersen and Mason Lee

The Madison Central FFA Chapter first started
out the year in July with an officer retreat at Lake
Herman State Park. They spent three days planning out
the year and getting to know each other. In October
local 3rd and 4th graders came to the 4-H grounds for
the SOFY program. FFA members taught the children
how to be safe on the farm with animal care, tractors,
lawn mowers, ATV’s and hunting. This year they
also had a hay bale maze along with a petting zoo!
Toward the end of October they had three Madison FFA
members attend the National Convention in Louisville,
Kentucky. These three young ladies attended three
general sessions and listened to numerous speakers,
who spoke about developing leadership skills and
inspiring them to do their best in everything they did. In
November they had the District Leadership CDE’s held
in Brookings. The Marketing Plan Team placed 2nd
and two other members participated in Job Interview
CDE. Near the end of November, FFA members were
in the community selling fruit. They sold over $1,000.
During Christmas break, members went to dinner
and a Skyforce game in Sioux Falls. In December the
Marketing Plan Team attended the State Convention
in Pierre. March and April were filled with career
development events in Howard, DeSmet, Lennox and
Tri-Valley. State convention was held in April. Overall
the Madison Central FFA Chapter had a successful and
rewarding year and are looking forward to a better next
year!

The FFA sold fruit for a fundraiser and sold over 1,645 items! Local residents wait
all year for this fundraiser.

The Twin Lake Veterinary Clinic donated money to support
the FFA chapter this year. The check is presented to Megan
Lovro and Ashley Briggs




“Debate is judged by an individual judge for the preliminary rounds,” says Ms. Kunkel. Madison participated
in Public Forum, which consists of “two partners arguing for the pro or con of a topic that is released every month.”
'hat means that every month a new topic will be given to the team and everyone will have to research that topic
to prepare for their debate. According to Ms. Kunkel, “There is one prepared speech that outlines the argument
that the team will be debating™ and students do not know coming into the round which side of the argument they
will have. When they get to the round they flip a coin to decide who will argue for which side, meaning that they
have to have both sides thoroughly researched before they come. “The rest is impromptu” said Coach Kunkel.

A large part of debate is extemporaneous speaking, which means that one has to cre-
ate their speeches on the spot. According to Coach Kunkel, “You need to have a compilation of
proof and evidence so that you can argue points.” She says, “The students have a set form to fol-
low for the argument, taking turns back and forth until the crossfire, in which it is a free-flow of debate.”

Finally, Ms. Kunkel said, “It was an excellent season. We had a lot of new members and they rocked it. I had
the honor of working with a group of incredibly motivated students. Debate is difficult and stressful; it takes an inor-
dinate amount of work outside of school and practice. But these debaters put their best work forward. They helped one
another and gave each other pointers. I think one of my favorite moments from this year was walking into my class-
room one day after school and finding the team there. On their own, they had decided to get together and share notes
and just argue. And that same dedication followed us to the meets. Between rounds, in the car, in hotel rooms, they
would be there, quizzing each other so that they could all succeed. They truly exemplified the definition of ‘team’.”

Pages by: Erin LeMair

A Tradition of Talking

Photo courtesy of Madisen Daily Leader

The debate team pauses from their argument long enough to smile for a picture. The team consists of (left) Megan Wollmann, Ashley Wittmer,
32 Debate Simone Droge, Coach Kunkel, Leslie Thayer, Amber Buskness, Morgan Fernau and (not pictured) Ella Graham




“ ”

The interpers who went to state Oral Interp this year during a break in the action. They are Brian Niedert,
Jessi Schultz, Jaden Stout, Erin LeMair, Karli Tunender, Amy Trivedi, and Jay Knutson, along with coach Matt
Groce. The Madison Bulldogs brought a piece to state in every category and received superiors at state,
with every performer bringing home at least one superior rating

Jaden Stout and Amy Trivedi hang out with their new friend
Taiven Logan at the Region Oral Interp contest in between
rounds

Pheto by 5638

Ny

The Debate and Oral Interpretation Teams Both
Finish Off Fantastic 2014 Seasons.

Oral Interpretation is judged on many
things, including a speaker’s clarity, facial
expressions, posture, and gestures. Awards
are Good, Excellent, and Superior, with
Superior plus as the best award a performer
can get in a regular competition. The
Madison High School Oral Interpretation
team received many superiors throughout
the year, and seven performers went to
regions to perform in the seven categories;
Drama, Reader’s Theatre, Duo, Humorous,
Prose, Oratory, and Poetry. Madison went
to state Oral Interp in every category.
While there, every performer got at least
one Superior, the highest honor available
to them, wrapping up a fantastic season.

(Left) Showing off their new awards at the Stars and Stripes
competition at Sioux Falls Lincoln High School, the Madison
Oral Interpretation team consists of (Back Row) Jessi Schultz,
Edwin Iraheta, assistant coach Josh Uecker (Mid-Back) Emily
Warns, Jay Knutson, Amber Buskness, Kendra Uthe, Rachel
Froehlich, (Middle) Morgan Fernau, Erin LeMair, Cade Bruna,
Jaden Stout, (Mid-Front) Katie Bergheim, Sami Yaroch, (Front)
Brian Niedert, Will Boldt, Meghan Vogel, Karli Tunender and
(Not Pictured) Amy Trivedi, Hannah Jorgenson, Michaela
Ishmael, Victoria Lehman

lehoto by SDPB

d o Oral Interpretation 33




The Tradition €Continues

The best men in all ages keep
ClaSSiC traditions alive. ~~ George Santayna

Jacob Giles tucks the ball and runs during the 11A Football
Championship Game against West Central in the Dome

Trying to stay warm is (left) Simone
Droge, Hannah Olson, Sydney Swenson,
Katie Bergheim, Ella Graham, Lacee
Fedeler and Mackenzie Dixon

redit: Mike Black

Carter Kasuske looks for a teammate to pass the ball to
during the State A Boys Basketball Tournament

Danielle Roemen drives the ball down the court past the
Sioux Valley defender




Maddie Nipe cross the finish line to help the girl

at the State Cross Country Meet

s cross country team place 3rd Morgan Skluzacek goes for the kill while Michaela Duff

watches during a match in the newly formed Dakota 12
Conference Tournament

Photo Credit: SDPB 2013

" J
redit:Rochelle Nowstru

Dylan Williams goes for this deadlift in the State Powerlifting Tournament held in
the Madison Middle School Gym

Corey Welbon works hard in his 182 pound wrestling
match. Corey goes on to qualify for state




The Running Game

It’s not how fast you run, but how long you can run fast.

Crossing Country and Countless More
Cross Country - it isn’t simply a sport about running, it is a sport that is about challenging a person’s
endurance and mental strength. That motivation to keep going is what led to the team’s success in 2013-2014 year.
At the State Meet, the Boy’s Cross Country team placed 10th, and the Girl’s Cross Country team placed 3rd. Their
motivation helped them to push through challenges and leap over any obstacle in their path. Cross Country isn’t all
hard work, there are times to unwind. Taking the time to
unwind can be something as simple as when the team
would eat popsicles after summer practices and build a
fellowship around the desire to improve themselves and
win. Some members join because they were talked into
it, some join because they enjoy the feeling of finishing
a race and additional students join because they are
passionate about running. Others join because they are
better at distance running rather than sprint running.
Whatever their reason is for joining is inconsequential,
what matters is that they were there and by doing their
best and added to the team’s success.

(Left) Head Coach Robert Cordts, Cami Streff, Haley Streff, Ashley Stromberg, Emily
Hawkes, Brooklynn Hodges, Rachel Hass, Amanda Rowland, Maddie Nipe, and
Coach Peg Hansen. Photo credit: SDPB 2013

Garrett Hubbell finishing 20th at the South Dakota State Cross Country Meet. He
went on to receive a medal for finishing in the top 25.

Pages by: Orion Hawes

e 200 aaiis | ' i | Award Boys Girls
Emily Hawkes, approaching the finish Most Valuable  Reid Guse Hailey Streff

line at the state meet, finishes in 23rd

place. — Most Improved Dallas Fernau Cami Streff
e Hardest Worker Tom Rowland Emily Hawkes

36 Cross Country




»

» ‘

“ Photo credit: Cheryl Hubbell

Reid Guse (left) and Hailey Streff (right)
are voted the most valuable runners by
their teammates

»

Photo credit: SDPB 2013

Dallas Fernau has the finish line in sight
during the State Cross Country Meet.

(Back left) Edwin Iraheta, Jason Gale, Ryker Vosberg, Dallas Fernau, Reid Guse, Hunter Streff, Tom Rowland, Sam Eliason, Hunter Drew, Jared Thayer, Ben Curley, Evan

Groce. (3rd Row left) David Sanchez, Ally Gross, Rachel Black, Ashley Stromberg, September Johnson, Aman

Tiana Paradeis, Jennifer Waba. (Kneeling left) Rachel Hass, Mari Clarke, Maddie Nipe, Sheamus Donelan, William Bulfer, Ethan Hatch, Landon Lentsch, Garrett Hubbell,

da Rowland, Cami Streff, Emily Hawkes, Laurel Appelwick,

Jarred Hodges, Silvia Piselli, Hailey Streff. (Sitting left) Haley Hansen, Brooklynn Hodges, Marinda Kern, Tayler Herold, Alyssa Jones, Katie Eliason.

Date

Cross Country Team Results

Meet

Location

Boys Place

Girls Place

8/30/2013
8/30/2013
9/10/2013
9/14/2013
9/19/2013
9/24/2013
9/30/2013
10/10/2013
10/17/2013
10/20/2013

John Collignon Invite
Mitchell/Watertown

Jesse James Invitational

Nike Heartland Regional Preview Meet
Sioux Falls Christian Invitational
Brookings Invitational

West Central Invitational

DAK XII Conference Meet

Region 3A Meet

State Meet

Madison
Mitchell
Garretson
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Brookings
Hartford

Elk Point, SD
Dell Rapids
Sioux Falls

2nd
2nd
6th
5th
7th
4th
2nd
4th
4th
10th

Champions
Champions
Champions

3rd
Champions
Champions

2nd
Champions
Champions

3rd

Cross Country 37




Tradition Starts Today

11-1 Undefeated Regular Season, State Runner-Up

Photo Credit: SDPB 2013

Class 11A State Runner-Up

Standing left: Brayden Gilbert, Dane Gunderson, Coach Hodgen, Tony Frederiksen, Brodie Frederiksen, Lymann Walker, Coach Ricke, Heith Williams, Matt Graff, Carter
Kasuske, Hunter Robson, Jacob Giles, Tyler Guthmiller, Brandon VanRosendale, Clayton Hoff, Coach Bundy, Dylan Williams, David Pimentel, Marcus VandenBosch, Tyler
Hare, Mason Hemmer, Hunter Jamison, Cody Winrow, Coach Peterreins, Taner DenHoed, Willie Hutchins, Riley Janke, Bailey Mennis, Cole Leighton, Eli Gerry, Brady
Balogh, Davis Mathison, Luke Palmquist, Rush Milne, Nate Guthmiller, Tyler DenHoed, Austin Lohsandt, Bradyn Steffen, Coach Milne, Tyler Currey, Mitch Hansen, Coach
Johnson, Coach Swenson, Jackson Jones, Ball Boys, Coach Bierschbach. Kneeling left: Logan Jager, Preston Nordling, Mason Leighton, Trevor Hoadley-Jager, Josh Lentsch,
Matt Palli, Sean Nielsen, Riley Leighton, Johnny Monroe, Jordan Unterbrunner, Braxton Steffen, Jakob Poppens, Dexter Nowstrup, Isaac Schubert, Blake Gusso, Ball Boys

Awards Season Results

Captains Jacob Giles Dak 12 All-Conference Opponent We They
Rush Milne Tyler Currey  Preston Nordling Pipestone 36 0
Most Valuable Jacob Giles Rush Milne Jacob Giles Dell Rapids 39 12
Offensive Rush Milne Blake Gusso Dexter Nowstrup Dakota Valley 34 12
Defensive Tyler Currey Bradyn Steffen Jordan Unterbrunner Sisseton 53 0
Hardest Hitter Isaac Schubert Dak 12 Honorable Mention
Hustler Tyler Hare Riley Leighton Isaac Schubert West Central 24 21
Most Improved Riley Leighton  11A All-State Tea Area 34 3
Top Newcomer Carter Kasuske Tyler Currey  Preston Nordling Lennox 46 13
Super Scout  Mitchell Hansen Jacob Giles  Bradyn Steffen Vermillion 44
Unsung Hero  Jordan Unterbrunner Rush Milne Jordan Unterbrunner PLAYOFFS
Argus Elite 45 Jacob Giles All-State Honorable Mention Milbank 55
Rush Milne Dexter Nowstrup
All-American Honorable Mention Academic All-State
Rush Milne Jacob Giles  Rush Milne
Riley Leighton Preston Nordling

Vermillion 54
SEMI FINALS

Dell Rapids 48
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
West Central 21




Jacob Giles patiently waits for his receivers to get open down field during the State

11A Football Championship in the Dakota Dome

Quarterback, Jacob Giles (7), shouts the count and waits for the snap from his
center, Tyler Currey (55) and the rest of the line Jordan Unterbrunner (72), Bradyn
steffen (54) and Carter Kasuske (12) are ready to block

Photo Credit: SDPE

YES!

Coach Hodgen shows his excitement over his Bulldogs efforts
in the Dakota Valley game. Carter Kasuske (12) keeps his eye
on Coach Hodgen

1
Rush Milne (28) scores one of his championship touchdowns
in the Dakota Dome. Teammates Blake Gusso (46), Carter
Kasuske (12( and Bradyn Steffen (54) provide blocking

Football 39




Awards

Offensive MVP Preslee Jorgenson
Defensive MVP Taylor Bird
Bulldog Award Coley Stoller
Most Improved Serena Hopf
Dak 12 Conference Preslee Jorgenson
Coley Stoller
Dak 12 Honorable Mention
Taylor Bird
Serena Hopf
Academic All State Coley Stoller
Ashley Schwebach
Michaela Duff

(Standing) Coach Krusemark, Coach Kratovil, Marisa Eimers, Brenna Johnson, Rozalind Vandenbosch,
Season Results Morgan Skluzacek, Preslee Jorgenson, Serena Hopf, Taylor Bird, Sabrina Bloom, Erin Meyer, Coley Stoller,
Michaela Duff, Ashley Schwebach, Mandy Engbrecht, Kenzie Raske, Brianna Dirks, Coach Weeldreyer,

(Kneeling) Cheyenne Urban, Jennifer Weist, Abby Christiansen, Samantha Langford, Kenzie Jorgenson
Opponent We They

Sonia Seitz, Haley DeJong, Jordan Thompson, Elizabeth Andresen, Sydney Gustaf, (Kneeling 2nd Row)
Dakota Valley Mariah Palmquist, Kendra Jones, Julia Unterbrunner, Kaitlyn Klosterman, Marisa Anderson, Kyla Kasuske,
Canton Lily Monroe, Desiree Yager, Amanda Ricke, Katelyn Neises, (Sitting) Rylei Andersen, Valorie Nowstrup,
. Lyndsey Kessler, Claire Stoller, Paige duRandt, Hanna Reinicke, Olivia Boldt, Cayden Eliason, Savannah
Milbank )
SF Christian

Miller, Elizabeth Pauli.
Lennox
Clark Tournament
Webster Area 0
Hitchcock-Tulare 2
0
0

NWOOW

Aberdeen Roncalli

Clark/Willow Lake
Beresford

Hamlin Tournament - 1st Place

Deubrook Area 0

Clark/Willow Lake 2

Hamlin 2

Florence/Henry 2

Vermillion %

0

%

3

1

ONN=-N

Tri-Valley

Hamlin

Garretson

Sioux Valley

Flandreau 9
Dak 12 Conference - 7th Pla
Dell Rapids 2
Lennox

Canton

Tri Valley

Dell Rapids

West Central

Elk Point-Jefferson

e

Morgan Skluzacek and Michaela
Duff complete a successful double
block against the Flandreau hitter.

Ihrowin' Up the Deuces
Preslee Jorgenson, Ashley
Parkston Schwebach, Michaela Duff, Coley
Stolle d Erin Meyer ng the
Tea Area . e BN

g " piece sign and duck face. They
District 3A call themselves the Twerk Team

Dell Rapids

SF Christian

A N-_200NNOOOO WO -_WUNO-~0N

and this is one of Preslee’s best
memories of senior year

w o

40 Sports Pages by: Kenzie Raske




Together We €an Win

New Dakota 12 Conference very competitive

’

Michaela Duff (11), Coley Stoller (2) and Morgan Skluzac ek (9) laugh over the last

point that they somehow came away with

Morgan Skluzacek (9) and Ashley
the ball over the net

Photo Credit: Rita Duff _

Preslee Jorgenson gets set to hit the Serena Hopf jumps high over the block

ball during the District 3A final match to tip the ball to the other side for a

against SF Christian point

Photo Credit: s ‘. %tu’nrfumz Volle_vball 41




I BOL’S Results Girl’s 3rd and Boy’s 4th at State

Opponent Place
Brookings Invite 13th
Watertown Quad 1st
SF Christian Invite 2nd
Tayler Anderson Champion
DAK 12 Conference 4th
Brandon/Harrisburg 3rd
West Central/Lennox 2nd :
Madison Invite 2nd J it: SOPE A
Harrisburg Invite 8th
West Central Invite 3rd Coach Liesinger, Hunter Jamison, Brandon Burg, Trae VandeBerg, Tayler Anderson and Tanner Burg pose
M”bank an|te 2nd proudly with the 4th place state tournament plaque
Dell Rapids Invite 3rd
Tayler Anderson Champion
Roosevelt 1st
Tri Valley 1st
Region 1A Champions
State Tournament 4th
Tayler Anderson 5th
Tanner Burg

AEairway
sShot

Tanner Burg

shooting a

fairway shot at

the boy’s state = ‘

golf tournament i A v Photo Credit: SDPB 2013
Tanner is the

most improved

player of the year ek g )

and finkh in Gth s+ - Y 4 5 » Tayler Anderson concentrates on his shot at the boy’s state golf tournament. Tayler finished the state
place at the state — ~ A " = tournament in 5th place as was placed on the all tournament team

]

tournament

Most Valuable Tayler Anderson
Most Improved Tanner Burg
Coach’s Award Brandon Burg
Most Inspirational Trae Vandeberg
DAK 12 Conference Tayler Anderson
Brandon Burg
State Participant -Tayler Anderson (5th)
Brandon Burg (6th)
Hunter Jamison
Braxton Olson
Trae Vandeberg

Standing left: Aaron Fiegen, Dillon Gross, Lucas Geditz, Brady Christiansen, Jordan Kisor, Justin Tucek,
Tanner Burg, Blake Brown, Thomas Limmer, Heston Jorgenson, Dylan Zingmark, Joey Poppens and Coach
Liesinger. Front: Tayler Anderson, Hunter Jamison, Trae VandeBerg, Bryce Eimers, and Brandon Burg.

42 Sports Pages by: Sonia Seitz




Opponent Place

Lennox 1st
Vermillion 2nd
Brookings Quad 1st
Vermillion Invite 1st
Milbank Invite 2nd
DAK 12 Conference 2nd

Sami Langford 1st
West Central 1st
Region 1A 1st

Mariah Palmquist, Taylor Bird, Sami Langford, Sydney Gustaf, Emily Knuths and Coach Liesinger proudly Saml Langford Champ|0n
show the hardware and their match card after placing 3rd in the State Tournament.
State Class A 3rd

Sami Langford 3rd
Sydney Gustaf 16th

Awards

Most Valuable Sami Langford

Most Improved  Emily Knuths

Coach’s Award  Taylor Bird

Most Inspirational Sydney Gustaf

DAK 12 Conference
Sami Langford (2nd)
Sydney Gustaf (11th)

State Qualifier Sami Langford (3rd)
Sydney Gustaf (16th)
Taylor Bird
Mariah Palmquist
Emily Knuths

Sami Langford gets ready to put the ball during the Girl's
State A Golf Tournament. Sami placed 3rd individually along

with placing 3rd as a team.
Golf 43




Season Records Set

628 Takedowns, 173 Falls, 384 Wins

<

&

x

On truck: Coach Waba, Jackson Jones, Noah Guse, Corey Welbon, Trevor Hoadley-Jager, Coach Konechne, Nate Guthmiller, Cole Leighton, Donny Price, Tyler Guthmiller,
Braeden Delabet, Colin Johnson, Garrett Jankord, Bailey Mennis, Nolan Johnson, Kaiden Dorris, Jarred Hodges. Front: Alexis Klein, Tiana Paradeis, Samantha Swenson,
Kyla Gundvaldson, Alyssa Jones, Isabel Brandenburger, Sydney Swenson, Mariah Palmquist, Sydnie Waldner, Coach Bierschbach, Coach Johnson, Coach Johnson, Jacob
Callahan, Braxton Steffen, Derek Bierschbach, Tyler Currey, Luke Palmquist, Tyler Heeren, Blake Gusso, Dexter Nowstrup

Colin Johnson tightly grips his Sisseton Coach Johnson and Coach Waba

opponent as he works hard to get a pin reassure Blake Gusso during one of his
State A Tournament matches. Blake
goes on to take 6th in the 225 Ib.

44 SpOl‘tS weight class.




Tyler Currey looks to the referee to see if he is close to getting a pin during the State A Wrestling

Tournament. Tyler goes on to place 6th in the 195 Ib. weight class Awa rds

MVP Tyler Currey
Hardest Worker Bailey Mennis
Most Improved Braxton Steffen
Outstanding Young Wrestler

Nate Guthmiller
JV Wrestler of the Year

Cole Leighton
Dakota 12 All-Conference

Nate Guthmiller

Tyler Currey

Tyler Heeren
DAK 12 Conf. Honorable Mention

Blake Gusso
100 Career Wins Tyler Currey 122-53

Blake Gusso 121-59

| Season Results |

Opponent We They
West Lyon 60 15
Canton 30 42
Bon Homme 30 33
Lennox o5 22
Watertown 18 54
Sisseton <74 18
Dell Rapids 61 16
Harrisburg 35 36
Lennox s 26
Tea 53 19
Canton 27 45
Beresford 25 46
SF Lincoln 70 6
Vermillion 29 41
Dell Rapids 51 21
Dakota Valley 60 18
Elk Point-Jefferson 28 42
Tri Valley 55 19
West Central 36 26
Milbank 61 16
Sisseton 67 9
Lennox 5o 14
O’Gorman 61 9
Region 1A - 5th Place
State Qualifiers

Noah Guse Bailey Mennis

Tyler Guthmiller

Tyler Heeren Corey Welbon

Tyler Currey Blake Gusso
State A Tournament - 19th Place

Tyler Currey 195 Ibs. 6th Place

Blake Gusso 225 Ibs. 6th Place

Almost There

Tyler Heeren works extra hard to get his opponent turned over to his back and tries to get the pin. Photo Credits: Connie Currey Wrestling 45




Cheer Loud,
Cheer Proud!

New Coach, duRandt, Changes Cheer Tradition

'he cheerleaders this year had a bit of a change. First off, there was a new coach. Summer duRandt. She

came in to help coach the basketball squad. With her, she brought many changes. The basketball squad learned

new choreography to the school song. They then taught it to the wrestling girls. Some opposed the change but

this school year has been all about changing traditions! Summer also brought along many new sideline chants,

so the cheerleaders had some new stuff to throw out there! All three squads also got to travel with their teams to
state competitions. It is an experience they will never forget. For the seniors, it was a great end to their last year of
cheering. For a freshman, it was an amazing start to something new. Cheerleaders should be proud to have been on
each of their squads.

Top: Tiana Paradeis Middle: Abby
Christiansen Maegan Champion
Bottom: Alyssa Jones, Maddie Nipe,
Tayler Herold

The football cheerleaders get fired up - Abby Christiansen showing her spirit for the Bulldogs at one
after the Bulldogs score. . of their many amazing football games

Pages by: Justyne Feldmann
46 Sports i 4




Alyssa Jones, Sam
Swenson and
Kyla Gundvaldson
cheering on the
floor at Wrestling
Regions

Photo Credits
Connie Currey

Wrestling cheerleaders (left) Isabel Brandenburger, Alexis Klein, Kyla
Standing- Tiana Paradeis Kneeling- Kyla Gundvaldson, Alexis Klein. Sitting: Sam Swenson On the Gundvaldson, Sam Swenson, Alyssa Jones and Tiana Paradeis cheer on
floor: Isabel Brandenburger, Alyssa Jones the wrestling boys at the State Wrestling Tournament

.y ) —

Katie Bergheim shows off her amazing toe touch at the Boy’s
Basketball State Tournament

Back row: Justyne Feldmann, Loren Larson, Rayann Larson Front row: Synthia Iraheta, Katie Bergheim,
Haylee VanderGoore
Sisters Loren Larson and Rayann Larson hug it out on the

court during senior night at a girl’s basketball game Cheerleading 47




New Individual Record on Bars

2014 St t R lt Shannon Winthers works hard on her bar routine during a regular season match. Shannon goes on to set

a new school record of 9.55 at the State A Gymnastic Tournament which is good enough for 1st place
Bars:

Ist - Shannon Winthers-9.55 (Record)
2nd - Jenni Giles-9.05
4th - Shania Schwebach-8.75
5th - Ashley Schwebach-8.45
17th - Kenzie Jorgenson-7.9
22nd - Tayler Herold-7.75
Beam:
Ist - Shannon Winthers-9.25
2nd - Jenni Giles-9.2
18th - Ashley Schwebach-7.775
23rd - Tayler Herold-7.6
26th - Kenzie Jorgenson-7.375
37th - Shania Schwebach-6.975
Vault:
1st - Shannon Winthers-9.1
4th- Jenni Giles-8.925
5th - Shania Schwebach-8.875
12th - Ashley Schwebach-8.65
18th - Tayler Herold-8.5
30th - Kenzie Jorgenson-8.3
Floor:
Ist - Jenni Giles-9.575
3rd - Shannon Winthers-9.35
5th - Shania Schwebach-9.2
6th - Ashley Schwebach-9.175
15th - Tayler Herold-8.825
28th - Kenzie Jorgenson-8.45
All Around:
1st - Shannon Winthers-37.25
2nd - Jenni Giles-36.75
7th - Ashley Schwebach-34.05
10th - Shania Schwebach-33.8
17th - Tayler Herold-32.65
19th - Kenzie Jorgenson-32.025
All Tournament Team
Shannon Winthers, Ashley Schwebach),
Shania Schwebach, Jenni Giles

MYVP- Shannon Winthers
Most Improved- Tayler Herold
Hardest Worker- Jenni Giles
Leadership - Shannon Winthers,
Ashley Schwebach
Wall of No Falls Champ
Kenzie Jorgenson
Academic All State-
AShIC.\- Schwebach, Standing: Laurel Appelwick, Coach Bird, Maegan Champion, Alyssa Jones, Ashley Schwebach, Shannon
Shannon Winthers. Taylcr Herold Winthers, Tayler Herold, Kaydra Hart-Bedell, Coach Dossett, Abby Christiansen, Kenzie Jorgenson.
Kneeling: Harly Koenig, Karsyn Dorris, Raelyn Williams, Jennifer Waba, Cayden Eliason. Sitting; Ally
Balogh, Elsa Leighton, Jenni Giles, Shania Schwebach Taelor Smith.
48 Sports




The Tradition €Continues

State Champions - 17 Titles in 20 Years

Coach Dossett, Abby Christiansen, Maegan Champion, Jenni Giles, Kenzie Jorgenson, Ashley Schwebach Shania Schwebach approaches the vault with a very
shannon Winthers, Tayler Herold, Shania Schwebach, Laurel Appelwick and Coach Bird determined look. Shania places 5th in the Vault at the State A

aTAlE ?NAS" 9
|

Gymnastics Tournament

Medal Ceremonies

Coach Dossett, Coach Bird, Abby Christiansen, Laurel
Appelwick, Shannon Winthers, Kenzie Jorgenson and Jenni
Giles line up to enter the arena for the medal ceremonies at
the State A Gymnastics Tournament

Ashley Schwebach enjoys her floor routine at the State A
Gymnastics Tournament. Ashley finished 6th on the floor
routine

Gymnastics 49




Bulldogs Successfully Break School Records

\ ’
\ (W] Rush Milne (30) not only tries to shoot the ball but he has to hold up the St
Ql. " Thomas More player at the same time. Trae VandeBerg (10) looks on in disbelief

00'

Jacob Giles gets past his St. Thomas More defender and lays up the ball during the
2nd game of the Boys State A Basketball Tournament

Team Records » -~ .
Wins in a Season @
- | B ¥

Most Consecutive Wins ' l ‘ sy ’ MDISUN qADIS’J\’ : MAaDISoN ' ‘ uADISUN !
Most Consecutive Road |/ ‘
Wins 14 & la ‘g 40 g @ a "E
Most Free Throws Made
326
Best 4 Year Record WADISOY ' MADISoy . ,‘ADISQN yABlSma M AUISUN MADISDN MAmSﬂ MADISDY
87 Wins, 10 losses (90%) i 4 ‘ ' A

. \ ( ( ’ :
Back: Heith Williams, Jordan Kisor,
F -

25 s e

Carter Kasuske, Preston Nordling,
Hunter Robson, Danny Klosterman,
Dallas Fernau. Front: Reid Guse, Jacob
Giles, Andrew Fiegen, Jacob Leighton,
Jordan Unterbrunner, Tayler Anderson,
Rush Milne, Trae VandeBerg.

50 Sports




Trae VandeBerg
(10) and Jordan
Unterbrunner
(50) do their
best to keep
Connor Teel of
Tri Valley away
from this free
throw rebound
in the 1st Round
of the Boys State
A Basketball

Tournament

Runningthe
Court

Preston Nordling
does his job of
controlling the
ball on the court.

Photo
Credits for
Page:
Mike Black

Ihe Power
of TEAM

Jacob Leighton
gets the team
excited for every
game of the
season. It must
work, the team
goes 25-0 for the
season

Season Results 1

Opponent
Elk Point-Jefferson
Tri Valley
Lennox
Deubrook Area
Clark/Willow Lake
Tea Area
West Central
Beresford
Dakota Valley
Flandreau
Dell Rapids
SF Christian
Hamlin
Lennox
Vermillion
Pipestone
Sioux Valley
Canton
Vermillion
Milbank
Region 3A
SF Christian
Dell Rapids
State “A”
Tri Valley
St. Thomas More 40
Sisseton D2

State “A” Champions

Awards

Jacob Giles
Trae Vandeberg
Jacob Giles
Rush Milne

Most Valuable
Offensive
Defensive

Blue Collar

Most Improved  Jordan Unterbrunner

Top Newcomer Carter Kasuske

Scout Team Award Mitch Hansen

Mr. Hustle Award  Rush Milne

DAK 12 Conference Preston Nordling

Jacob Giles
Trae Vandeberg (MVP)
DAK 12 Honorable Mention
Rush Milne

Trae VandeBerg (1st)

Jacob Giles (2nd)

All Tournament Team - Jacob Giles

Preston Nordling
Trae VandeBerg
Academic All State  Reid Guse
Preston Nordling Jacob Giles
Rush Milne  Bulldog Team 3.32 GPA

All State Team

Boys Basketball 51




Dribble, Dribble, Pass

Lady Bulldogs Strive for Success

Roz VandenBosch making a post move against a Pipestone player and scoring two

points ending the game in a victory 50-31!

Photo Credit: Rita Duff

Madison Nipe takes a Lennox player to the hole after an array of fancy dribbling

Morgan Skluzacek passing it back out to Michaela Duff in perfect stance ready
another teammate while two Flandreau to beat her opponent to the basket
Flyers collapse on her during defense

52 Sports Pages by: Erin Meyer

Photo Credit: Rita Duff




Iogether As One

Madison Nipe and Michaela Duff lead

Season Results ; : 7 . Emma Marsh, Morgan Skluzacek,
l

Amanda Ricke, Brooklynn Hodges, Erin
Meyer, and Jordin Delzer onto the court

at a home game with the mind set of

Opponent We They getting a W!
Beresford 52 59
Elk Point-Jefferson 39 60
Tri Valley 13 56
Lennox 38 35
Chester 38 49
West Central 34 55
Vermillion 50 47
Flandreau 56 62
Dakota Valley 34 56
SF Christian 42 51
Lennox 41 45
Tea Area 54 47
SF Christian 7 40
Milbank 38 60
West Central 39 40 ; - , i o am— Senior Erin Meyer shoots the ball
Pipestone 50 31 pa B
Sioux Valley 44 56 ‘ : 3 . R
Canton 66 39 : ‘ ¥ & Favorite Memories

Marinda Kern- “Bus Rides”
Hamlin 31 50 . .
Madison Nipe- “When Mr. Ericsson

De” Raplds 35 45 : was trying to pump us up and he got
too excited and hit the marker down too

Reglon 3A - : hard on the board and it came back and
Flandreau 55 31 ' & smoked Emily Hawkes in the face.”

Dell Raplds 53 40 Michaela Duff- “The game

Coach Ericsson gives the girls a pep talk during the Region against Hamlin when I won the
Garretson 40 46 Sami Elnals & ’ e . . jump against Kennedy Noem.”

Erin Meyer- “Spilling the cooler
during the freshman game in Lennox.”

- - Coach Ericsson- “We all
mhw . stuck together this season even

! a though it was a tough season.”
MADISON ﬁ MADISOY 7 MADISOR F‘ ’ \ ‘ ’ Dani Roemen-" Before our last

game in West Central for regions

1“ Sop ! ; -
pm-J U‘SOD when we were dancing get-

’ q =1 U ting pumped for the game.”
® 4

v : . TV~ Awards
ﬂDlSUp rnﬂﬂlSBr m'ms_q.] ﬂlﬂmsm‘ |. Most Valuable Roz VandenBosch
‘ / Offensive Roz VandenBosch
- : Defensive Danielle Roemen

Locker Room Maddie Nipe

& Bulldog Award Morgan Skluzacek
' - &1 ! Unsung Hero Erin Meyer, Jordin
l . Delzer, Emma Marsh
Sabrina Bloom
o 1 ™~ .,_,

DAK 12 Conference
Roz VandenBosch
) N DAK 12 Honorable Mention
= Danielle Roemen
Academic All State Marinda Kern
Michaela Duff,

2014 Varsity Players include (standing) Coach Ericsson, Emily Hawkes, Mandy Engbrecht, Emma Marsh, Amanda Ricke, Brooklynn Hodges
Madison Nipe, Roz VandenBosch, Morgan Skluzacek, Sabrina Bloom, Dani Roemen, Coach Unterbrunner, and Mal Gum, (front)
Brenna Johnson, Erin Meyer, Jordin Delzer, Michaela Duff, Marinda Kern, Brooklynn Hodges, Mari Clarke. Girls Basketball 53




Powerlifters Place 3rd

Eight lifters place in the top eight of their weight classes

New Member of the 1000 Pound Club
Dexter Nowstrup powers up this squat lift and finishes 10th in the 220 pound
weight class. Dexter lifts enough to join the 1000 Pound Club

This Is Sooo Heavy!

Brodie Frederiksen gives it his all as he tries to come up with his squat lift

4th Place Finish Dead Lifting
Sean Nielsen ends his high school lifting
career with a 4th place finish in the 165
pound weight class

Justin Tucek lifts his way to a 3rd place
finish in the 114 pound weight class at
the SD State Powerlifting Meet

54 Sports




State Results

3rd Place

Tiana Paradeis Athena
Justin Tucek 114 lbs

4th Place

Brandon Burg
Sean Nielsen

5th Place
Derek Bierschbach 114 Ibs

7th Place
Brooklynn Hodges Athena
600 Pound Club

8th Place
Sydney Swenson Nike
Matt Palli 181 Ibs

1000 Pound Club
Sean Nielsen 165 Ibs
Matt Palli 181 Ibs
Trevor Hoadley-Jager 181 Ibs
Dexter Nowstrup 220 lbs
Tyler DenHoed Heavyweight

3RD Place TEAM

Up, | Can Stand Up

Brandon Burg struggles to get his deadlift up. Brandon places

4th in the 148 pound weight class

Congrats!
Derek
Bierschbach
receives his 5th
place medal in
the 114 pound
weight class at
the South Dakota
State Powerlifting
Meet

Photo
Credits:

Rochelle
Nowstrup

Lock It

Tyler DenHoed straightens up and locks
his deadlift at the SD State Powerlifting
Meet

Bulldog Powerlifters

Back: Brandon Burg, Tyler DenHoed,
Samantha Pardy, Sean Nielsen, Matt
Palli, Logan Jager, Trevor Hoadley-
Jager. Middle: Dexter Nowstrup,
Jakob Poppens, Justin Tucek, Brodie
Frederiksen, Dane Gunderson, Dylan
Williams, Derek Bierschbach. Front
Lyndsey Kessler, Tiana Paradeis
Ashley Briggs, Cassidy Cudmore,
Sydney Swenson, Brooklynn Hodges,
Brandon VanRosendale, Ben Curley
(Not pictured: Jackson Jones and Lane

Booth)

Powerlifting 55




Young and Hungry

Young Bulldogs gain experience

Backhand Smash

Katie Bergheim gets ready to smash the ball back over the net during the SD State Girls Tennis

Girl’s Results | =

Win Loss
Singles

1st Flight

Ella Graham ——
2nd Flight

Simone Droge
3rd Flight

Hannah Olson
4th Flight

Sydney Swenson
5th Flight

Lacee Fedeler
6th Flight

Katie Bergheim

Doubles
1st Flight
Graham/Droge
2nd Flight
Olson/Swenson
3rd Flight
Fedeler/Bergheim

Awards

Most Valuable Ella Graham
Blue Collar Award Sydney Swenson
Most Improved Simone Droge
MVP - JV Allison Heim

Lady Bulidogs

Back: Mackenzie Dixon, Lacee Fedeler,
Katie Bergheim, Ella Graham, Hannah
Olson, Sydney Swenson, Simone Droge,
Morgan Wray. Front: lzzy Howell, Emma
Brandenburger, Alyssa Jones, Allison
Heim, Heidi Fods, Morgan Johnson,

56 SpOI‘tS Emma Martin




Boy’s Results

Opponent We They
Rapid City Central 7 2
Aberdeen Roncalli
Rapid City Stevens
Yankton

SF Roosevelt

SF Lincoln
Brandon Valley

ﬁho;t‘)'c‘r?dit: SDPB 2014 H uron

Mitchell

Logan Jager and Matt Graff during a Flight 3 Doubles Match at the State Boy’s Tennis Tournament. Logan Vermi”ion

6

0

6

2

0

3

5

0

9

and Matt finished in 7th Place SF WaShington 1
Mitchell 0

Watertown 1
Yankton 3
Pipestone 9
Huron 6
Pierre 7
Brookings <
Aberdeen Central 0
piitnasahange : | . aam o Watertown 3
e e SR NNITERNRENERgY- """ " -~ c=snll Bansew St. Thomas More 3

R TR S o‘oaob'todyoo
HETT T TS N T
b LU L LTI e State Tournament
' 584 ovbud : Flight 2 Singles
) Jacob Leighton 6th
Logan Jager shows off his net skills during a State Boy’s Tennis Fllght 3 Doubles
Tournament Match Logan Jager/Matt Graff 7th

Team Place 14th

OO O BRANWOOODOWODODOPRLAIDONWOW

Awards
Most Valuable Jacob Leighton
Blue Collar Award Logan Jager
Most Improved Mitch Hansen
State Tournament Team
Sportsmanship Award
Spirit of Max Winner
Jacob Leighton
Letter Winners Jacob Leighton
Matthew Green Logan Jager
Matt Graff Mitch Hansen
19899, Photg Credit: SDPB 2014 Gabe Richards Kevin Shan

Finishing out his senior year, Jacob Leighton places 6th in Flight 2 Singles at the State Boy’s Tennis
Tournament in Rapid City. Jacob was also honored with the Spirit of Max Award Tennis




State “A” Results

ist
Triple Jump Coley Stoller
1600m Run Hailey Streff
3200m Run Hailey Streff
Girls 4x800 Relay Jenni Giles
Maddie Nipe
Hailey Streff
Cami Streff
2and
Discus Jordin Delzer
400m Run Olivia Rud
Boys 4x800 Relay Dallas Fernau
Tom Rowland
Hunter Streff
Reid Guse
Girls Medley Relay Mandy Engbrecht
Maddie Nipe
Jenni Giles
Hailey Streff
3rd
High Jump Carter Kasuske
Shot Put Tyler Currey
100m Run Tayler Anderson
Boys Medley Relay Mason Hemmer
Jacob Giles
Tyler Hare
Reid Guse
4th
Pole Vault Brooklynn Hodges
Girls 4x400 Relay Cami Streff
Hailey Streff
Maddie Nipe
Olivia Rud
5th
Pole Vault Ashley Schwebach
Boys 4x100 Relay Mason Hemmer
Jacob Giles
Tayler Anderson
Tyler Hare
6th
Long Jump Tayler Anderson
Long Jump Coley Stoller
Girls 4x200 Relay Mandy Engbrecht
Michaela Duff
Maddie Nipe
Jessi Giles
7th
800m Run Reid Guse
High Jump Morgan Skluzacek
Pole Vault Shannon Winthers
3200m Run Cami Streff
Boys 4x200 Relay Mason Hemmer
Jacob Giles
Carter Kasuske
Willie Hutchins
8th
100m Run Michaela Duff
800m Run Jenni Giles
Girls 4x100 Relay Mandy Engbrecht
Michaela Duff
Serena Hopf
Coley Stoller

Girls Team 3rd Place
Boys Team 5th Place
Combined Team 2nd Place

58 Sports

Striding It Out

Maddie Nipe finishes her leg of the
relay at the State Track and Field Meet

Mandy Engbrecht is warmed up and
ready to start the relay with Amanda
Ricke holding her starting blocks.

Michaela Duff completes a “no-look”
hand off to Serena Hopf

-

o

)

Back: Jenni Giles, Olivia Rud, Jessi Giles, Emma Marsh, Karsyn Dorris, Shania Schwebach. 5th row: Cami Streff, Hailey Streff, Lily
Monroe, Ashley Stromberg, Leslie Thayer, Nicole Brown. 4th row: Maddie Nipe, Claire Stoller, Kyla Kasuske, Madalyn Koep, Liz
Pauli, Rachel Hass. 3rd row: Mari Clarke, Sabrina Bloom, Roz VandenBosch, Emily Hawkes, Brenna Johnson, Abby Christiansen.
2nd row: Amanda Ricke, Morgan Skluzacek, Ashley Schwebach, Shannon Winthers, Tayler Herold, Preslee Jorgenson,
Brooklynn Hodges. Front: Claire Gors, Mandy Engbrecht, Michaela Duff, Coley Stoller, Jordin Delzer, Serena Hopf.




Year of Highs and Lows

New Conference, New Records Set

Tyler Currey heaves the shot put. Tyler finished in 3rd place

in the shot at

state and threw a Season Results

new discus record

i Girls
Early in the season Rush Milne makes this great run at the 100m hurdles. An injury kept Rush from pae Elk Point-Jefferson Champions
placing at state. Barker Relays 2nd Place
DAK 12 Conference 2nd Place
Region 3A Champions
Boys
Lennox Invite Champions
Barker Relays Champions
DAK 12 Conference 2nd Place
Region 3A 2nd Place
New School Records
100m Run Tayler Anderson
Discus Tyler Currey
400m Run Olivia Rud
1600m Run Hailey Streff
4x800 Relay Jenni Giles
Maddie Nipe
Cami Streff
Hailey Streff
4x400 Relay Jessi Giles
Jenni Giles
Hailey Streff
Olivia Rud
Medley Relay Mandy Engbrecht
Back: Johnny Monroe, Riley Janke, Carter Kasuske, Tyler DenHoed, Dexter Nowstrup, Davis Mathison, Austin Lohsandt, Braxton Maddie Nipe
Steffen. 4th row: Tyler Hare, Brandon VanRosendale, Edwin Iraheta, Jaxon Janke, Josh Giles, Lymann Walker, Ben Curley, Jenni Giles
Brayden Gilbert. 3rd row: Willie Hutchins, Kyle Ebdrup, Kaiden Dorris, Taner DenHoed, Dylan Williams, Hunter Streff, Hunter Hailey Streff
Jamison, Dane Gunderson. 2nd row: Lucas Geditz, Jakob Poppens, Jared Thayer, Dallas Fernau, Hunter Robson, Jacob Callahan,
Tyler Currey, Noah Guse. Front: Isaac Schubert, Jacob Giles, Tayler Anderson, Tom Rowland, Rush Milne, Reid Guse, Jackson
Jones, Mason Hemmer. Track 59




Softball - State “B” 3rd Plac

’ Michaela Duff is ready for anything that is hit her
; 3 way. Michaela is the Most Valuable Player this year
4 1
. ) - 7

Opponent
Harrisburg
Lennox
Brandon
Brandon
Watertown
Watertown
West Central
Pipestone
Tea Area
Dakota Valley
Lennox
West Central
Brandon
Vermillion

—
-_—

P Ng—
S~ WO D WOODONSA

A OO 0 W WSNNNWO

—_

State “B” Tournament
3rd Place

Credit: Rita Duff

Ashley Schwebach executes a bunt and watches
SO| | ball Awa rds where the ball is going to land

Most Valuable Michaela Duff
Most Improved Brooklynn Hodges
Clutch Player Ashley Schwebach
Kaylee Johnson
Bulldog Pride Jordin Delzer
Marinda Kern
Spark Plug Kaylee Johnson
Brooklynn Hodges
Morgan Skluzacek
Utility Award Sabrina Bloom
Brianna Painter
Iron Woman Award Hailey Hansen
Sonia Seitz
Most Coachable = Ashley Schwebach

Back: Roz VandenBosch, Mari Clarke, Sonia Seitz, Sabrina
Bloom, Morgan Skluzacek, Brie Painter. Kneeling: Brooklynn
Hodges, CJ Ristesund, Jordin Delzer, Kaylee Johnson. Front
Marinda Kern, Haley Hansen, Ashley Schwebach, Michaela
Duff

60 Sports Pages by: Sonia Seitz




Back: Asst. Coach Chris Waba, Asst. Coach Jason Williams, Hunter Jamison, Alex Ebdrup, Riley Leighton,
Brandon VanRosendale, Nick Koep, Josh Bloom, Brandon Burg, Bradyn Steffen, Taner DenHoed, Tayler
Anderson, Matt Graff, Jacob Leighton, Coach Kevin Leighton. Front: Reid Guse, Jordan Unterbrunner,
Preston Nordling, Jacob Giles, Mason Hemmer, Heith Williams, Tyler DenHoed, Mitch Hansen, Tyler

Tyler Currey goes up for a foul ball popped up by an Volga opponent. Madison goes on to win the game
with a score of 9-1.

Opponent We They
Milbank 9
Redfield 14
Volga 9
Volga 1
Deubrook/Deuel 14
Redfield 10
Deubrook/Deuel 13
Season Record 7-0

Region Tournament 2-0
Volga 7 6
Milbank 12 0

State Tournament 1-1

West Central 1 0

St. Thomas More 0 2

2nd Place

Most Valuable Jacob Leighton

Academic All-State - Jacob Giles
Reid Guse Jacob Leighton
Riley Leighton Preston Nordling

Softball/Baseball 61




Runners-Up - Football and Baseball

Football Captains, Jacob Giles (7), Rush Milne (28), Tyler Currey (55) and Preston
Nordling (14) head out to meet the captains from the West Central football team
The Bulldogs lose in a last minute touchdown, 21-28, and finish a great season with
championship game their only loss

V\":

Photo Credit: SDPB 2014

During the football championship game against West Central, Rush Milne (28) tries
to shake off his defender while Preston Nordling (14) follows the play.

Under the senior leadership of (back) Alex Ebdrup, Tayler Anderson, Reid Guse, Jacob Giles, Tyler Currey
Bradyn Steffen, (front) Josh Bloom, Preston Nordling, Jordan Unterbrunner, Jacob Leighton, Brandon Burg and
Riley Leighton, the Bulldog Baseball team completed a perfect regular season and were runners-up at the state

tournament

Jenni Giles completes one of her vaults Left: Coach Dossett, Abby Christiansen,
at the state tournament. Jenni ends up Maegan Champion, Jenni Giles, Kenzie

i Jorgenson, Ashley Schwebach, Shannon
with a 4th place finish in the vault Winthers, Tayler Herold, Shania

Schwebach, Laurel Appelwick, Coach . o - . 5
62 Sports Bivd. . ; 4 2 Photo Credit: SDPB 2014




Champions
asketball and Gymnastics

(above photo) Jacob Leighton brings
the ball up the court during a state
tournament game in Sioux Falls

Intimidate With the Hair
(left photo) Rush Milne and his now
famous corn rows, intimidated many
opponents not only with his looks but
also with his basketball skills

7h |
Madison -
STATEFOOTBALL
i) BULLD 0 G+

Photo Credits this Page:
Back: Coach Ross Huska, Karli Dockendorf, Alyssa Grismer, Maisie Hewitt, Danny Klosterman, Carter Kasuske, Reid Guse, Rush Mike Black
Milne, Trae VandeBerg, Jordan Unterbrunner, Tayler Anderson, Jacob Leighton, Jacob Giles, Hunter Robson, Coach Mike Ricke
Front: Katie Bergheim, Justyne Feldmann, Rayann Larson, Jon Ricke, Andrew Fiegen, Preston Nordling, Heith Williams, Mason

Hemmer, Dallas Fernau, Nathan Ricke, Jordan Kisor, Synthia Iraheta, Loren Larson Championships 63




A Word to the Wise

A tradition without intelligence
is not worth having. - rsgiiot

Busy learning their first Spanish is (front row left) Rylei
Andersen, Isaiah Martian, Lexi Lentsch, Braxton Steffen, Coley
Stoller (back row left) Rachel Hass, Cayden Eliason, Kaitlyn
Klosterman, Riley Janke, David Pimentel and Noah Salmen

We're Sinking

Samantha Swenson sits in her boat
while it sinks, Rayann Larson has
already bailed and Reid Guse didn’t
even get in. Jacob Giles (right) isn"t
doing any better during the Physic class
cardboard boat races at Lake Herman

64 Academics

28222222017
i i

Chris McCullough (left), Jackson Jones and Sydnie Waldner
take a break from studying to surf their computer, listen to
tunes and have their picture taken.

2

Bradyn Steffen (left), Michaela Duff, Coley Stoller and Mr.
Swenson listen to Kester Dahl explain the waste water
treatment steps




we Like Field Tri Showing Love for His School

Mack Meier (left) and Karli Dockendorf listen and take notes while on the class Tom Rowland shows his love for his beloved Madisor

field trip to the local waste water treatment plant School and all the lessons that he has learned here

AJ Hix (left), Mack Meier, Coley Stoller
and Alex Ebdrup really should be
studying while in Study Hall

Mr. Ericsson shares his social studies knowledge with class members: (front row) Emily Dreeszen, Justyne Feldmann, Haley
Hansen, (2nd row) Brendon Klopf, Garrett Kooiker, Karli Dockendorf, Brandon VanRosendale, Morgan Skluzacek, Brianna Dirks
(3rd row) DJ Redlin, Avery Williams, Dallas Fernau, Danielle Roemen, Abby Christiansen (back row) Hunter Robson and Daniel

Hinton Academics




Leaders in Family, Career and Community

n I 3 M[." n I =
Tristan Williams and Blake King make cookies for the Meals on Wheels community
project held in December

Family, Career, and Community Leaders of e

America, better known as FCCLA, is an

organization whose goal is to provide

leadership experiences for students in the

areas of family, career, and community.

Throughout the 2013-2014 school year

they have handed out programs during

the Veterans Day Program, made cookies

for Meals-on-Wheels in December, sold

Crush-O-Grams and Cupid Cakes in

February, and sold Yankee candles from

February to March. Through the money

raised from their activities in December,

February, and March; they were able to

attend the district and state meetings in

January and April. While they were at

the district and state meetings, they had

a chance to attend workshops, meetings,

and presentations on leadership. During

the 2013-2014 school year, the following

students participated in FCCLA: Ashley

Hare, Mark Hoff, Michaela Ishmael

(Head of Public Relations), Blake King

(Secretary), Victoria Lehman (President Traits of FCCLA

of the Madison FCCLA), Samantha Pardy (Vice FCCLA emphasizes, but does not require,

President), and Tristan Williams (Treasurer). many traits for its students to have. It is designed to
help students who want to participate in FCCLA to
have a willingness to get involved, an understanding
of the characteristics of family and careers, a desire to
be involved in the community, and the ability to take
charge while still being able to work well in groups.
Separately these traits provide little help to a person,
but together these traits help to make a person into a
leader which has been an FCCLA goal from the start;
and throughout the 2013-2014 school year, the students
participating in FCCLA have shown these traits that
make them capable leaders.

Hustle and Bustle

Mrs. Larson, Mrs. Perez and Mrs. Perez’s daughters, Danica and Amanda, at the
66 Meals On Wheel event busily working to help give out food for shut-ins.




ProStart

Cooking Up Success

Al ProStar
ProStart doesn’t exactly qualify as a club or
organization; it is more of an extracurricular class.
Additionally, there are only 14 schools offering it in
South Dakota. On March 27th, a management team
comprised of Samantha Pardy, Tyler Hare, Nakita
Odegard, and Hannah Olson went to the South Dakota
ProStart Management Competition in Pierre. Once
there, alongside seven other teams from across South
Dakota, they presented their concept for a restaurant to
a group of judges and proceeded to win third place in
the competition. Students can have many reasons for
joining ProStart. Some students, like Blake King, join
because they want to develop an idea for a restaurant
into an actual usable concept. Other students, like
Samantha Pardy, joined because culinary class inspired
Photo Credit: Sarah Perez & them to pursue other culinary opportunities.
Luncheon Preparation
ProStart students are working in their new kitchen to prepare

a luncheon for the Education Committee of the Chamber of
Commerce members

aat N )

One moment can stand out above
all others and become a person’s favorite
memory of an event. For Sarah Perez,
the teacher in charge of ProStart, that
moment is seeing a student succeed at
something that they’re passionate about.
For Blake King, a member of ProStart,
that moment is when the team went
to Watertown and got to eat and relax
at a Ruby Tuesdays and for Samantha
Pardy, another member of ProStart, that
moment was during a trip to Minneapolis
when they visited the many different
restaurants in Minneapolis.

(Left) Nakita Odegard, Samantha Pardy, Hannah Olson,
and Tyler Hare with their medals after placing third in the

ProStart Management competition Pages by: Orion Hawes ProStart 67




Top Notch Projects

Senior Government Projects Help Many

This year was the first year for senior government projects implemented by government teacher Mr. Ericsson.
Government students were assigned to come up with a project that they could complete that would benefit the

community in some way. Projects are best if they have something to do with an

interest or something that the student is passionate about. The projects covered a

wide variety of areas, from book drives, clothing drives, penny drives to talking to

middle school students about high school or talking to assemblies about issues that
are important to everyone.

One example of a project is Samantha Swenson and Kaylee Johnson’s book

drive. They had three dropoff sites: the high school, elementary school and the

Madison Public libraries. The girls choose the project because they are both

interested in reading and love to read in their spare time. They also did some

research and found that one in five adults cannot read. The pair chose the book

drive for their project, thinking it would be a simple thing to do that could be put to
good use. Their contact at Worldwide Books said the books would go to places like Fiji.

I'he response to the book drive was well beyond what the girls imagined that it would be. They needed to
find many big boxes to hold all the books that were collected. The girls received fiction, nonfiction, textbooks, and
children’s books. Books that are too worn or torn to use will be recycled. Both Samantha and Kaylee feel that their
project was a success and they were glad to be able to help out in the world community.

Haley Hansen and Gage Wilson have gone through a pretty
tough year. He came down with Testicular Cancer and failed
to tell someone for almost a month. This was hard on Haley,
so in order for her to help put out the awareness for this
cancer, she put on an assembly for the entire student body,
made posters, and table tents

68 Academics Pages by: Tamosa Graves

(Left) Jessi Schultz, Michaela Ishmael and Amy Knofczynski present a check for $224.42 to the Director
of the Almost Home Rescue Organization. These senior girls wanted their senior government project
to have something to do with helping the local Almost Home Rescue Organization that helps homeless
animals. Their project was to collect pennies for the months of October and November. They collected
about 200 pennies from high school students which then donated to the organization




Blanket Drive 2014

by Kyla Gundvaldson and Jacob Leighton

On April 1st, 2014, Madison High School seniors Jacob Leighton and Kyla Gundvaldson began a project to

collect supplies for Almost Home Canine Rescue. After a month of collecting, they ended their project with 260
items including blankets, towels, collars, leashes,
toys, and a kennel. They set up collection boxes
at the schools and local businesses in Madison,
and throughout the month they were constantly
called to come and empty out the boxes. The
community involvement was outstanding, and
Almost Home is extremely grateful for the
contribution.
Kyla and Jacob decided to take on this project
after talking to the owner of Almost Home Ca-
nine Rescue. They were informed of the need for
supplies, so they decided to use their Senior Gov-
ernment project as a chance to make a difference.
The turnout, however, was greater than they
imagined. Over 260 items were collected, more
than Almost Home needed, so some blankets and
towels were also donated to the local pound.

Reprinted from The Maroon, May 6, 2014.

EasDsy

FIY R T N

li
\ \'

Corbin
Gunderson,
Timothy
Woolston
and Blake
King donated
their time for
their senior
government
project. The
three went to
Wentworth
to help the
local Search
and Rescue

: Department
Kaylee Winrow and Tamosa Graves wanted their senior project to be beneficial and provide to those in with a disaster

need. Their project took place between October 21 to November 6th and was a clothing drive to collect scenario of an
much needed winter/warm clothing. The girls put boxes in every pride classroom at the high school. It y 7 d actual tornado
was a bonus when they found a generous woman at Sunshine Foods who helped them out. In all the

school collected a total of 311 articles of clothing for the local clothing drive organization at St. John's

Lutheran Church. Senior Projects 69




Cardboard Boats

Annual cardboard boat races take place in cold water

Jacob Giles watches as Rayann Larson and Preston Nordling try to get their boat to
float so they can get in. Already out in Lake Herman are (left) Timothy Woolston,
Orion Hawes, Jessi Schultz, Garrett Kooiker, Blake King, Karli Tunender, Victoria
Lehman, Riley Leighton and William Boldt

Before the race (left) Timothy Woolston, Orion Hawes, Samantha Swenson, Rayann
Larson, Preston Nordling, Garrett Kooiker, Karli Tunender, Mr. Hodgen, Jessi Schultz,
Blake King, Sofia Moro, William Boldt, Victoria Lehman, Jacob Giles, Riley Leighton
and Reid Guse.

Jessi Schultz tries to paddle from the In the lead is the boat of Victoria

front while Orion Hawes and Timothy Lehman, Riley Leighton and William

Woolston seem content just to ride . Boldt followed by Karli Tunender, Blake
King and Garrett Kooiker and then Jessi
Schultz, Orion Hawes and Timothy

70 Academics Woolston.




Practical Learning

Students visit waste water treatment plant

(Left) Andrew Fiegen, Jacob Leighton and Alex Ebdrup listen carefully so they can
take notes while on the class field trip to the waste water treatment plant

What's Down There?
Mack Meier, Jordan Unterbrunner, Tayler Anderson and Brandon VanRosendale
look down a trap door to see where Madison’s waste water ends up.

Enjoying a chance to get out of the Using knowledge gained from the field
classroom is (left) Tayler Anderson, trip, Jeff Madison completes his science
Jeff Madison, Trae VandeBerg, Andrew experiment

Fiegen, Isaac Schubert, Bradyn Steffen,

Michaela Duff, Emily Hawkes and Coley

Stoller Sciences 71




Proud To Be a Crowd

The human soul can always use a new tradition.
Sometimes we request them.

~~ Pat Conroy

Silvia Piselli and Megan Foster enjoy some time outside of
school away from teachers and homework

Elower Children

Dressing up for the Boys State A
Basketball Tournament is (left) Morgan
Skluzacek, Roz VandenBosch, Sonia
Seitz, Maddie Nipe, Mariah Palmquist
and Sabrina Bloom

Is Dexter Nowstrup working on
Entrepreneurship or playing games on
his computer? Looks like games.

kunch Break

Patrick Swope takes a break from
classes to eat his lunch in the
lunchroom.

Jared Wittmer smiles as he receives his diploma from school
board president Tom Farrell




LIhink'll Go Eat Worms
Rush Milne and Katie Eliason share a moment during the last days of their time at Showing that seniors can do what they want, Jacob Giles gets
Madison High School creative with the eating of his gummy worms

The whole student body comes together at homecoming to play games, share

Nicky Tisdall (left), Kenzie Knapp and Kaylee Johnson take a break from workshops some food, enjoy a pep rally and just be a
at the Spring State FBLA Leadership Conference in Pierre great crowd of Bulldogs People




Rachel Black

Chandler Bursing Amber Buskness

Hannah Dreeszen

Cayden Eliason Lacee Fedeler
74  People

Cade Bruna

Heidi Fods

Katie Bergheim

Phoenix Bugg

Eli Gerry

William Bulfer

Claire Gors




Marissa Graff Ella Graham Jeffery Gulbranson

Dane Gunderson Rachel Hass

Ethan Hatch

Riley Janke Garrett Jankord Kyla Kasuske Lyndsey Kessler Kaitlyn Klosterman
Freshmen 75




Anne Knofczynski Cody Kuusela Mason Leighton Lexi Lentsch

Austin Lohsandt Isaiah Martian Emma Martin Davis Mathison Bailey Mennis

Lane Olesen Austin Olson

Luke Palmquist Liz Pauli

Nicholas Randall Hanna Reinicke Peityn Roemen Amanda Rowland Noah Salmen
76 People




Braxton Steffen Claire Stoller

Blake Tesch Kierzek Vada Thompson Julia Unterbrunner Marcus VandenBosch Mason Vilhauer

Lymann Walker

Chase Zingmark

Pictured

Gabrielle Nelson -
Long

Meghan VOge| As a review for a Spanish | unit, students bought and sold clothing using only Spanish to
communicate. After the selling was done, (left) Anne Knofczynski, Riley Janke, Katie Bergheim, Eli
Gerry, Noah Salmen, Taylor Hill-Maher, Hailey Streff and Lexi Lentsch are all dressed for a night on
the town Freshmen




Martha Aguirre

Dharma Boldt

Mari Clarke

Marisa Eimers

People

Treton Anderson

Sidney Braskamp

Kaiden Dorris

Sherif EI-Gayar

Elizabeth Andresen

Ashley Briggs

Cassidy Cudmore

Erica Dorsett

Samuel Eliason

Laurel Appelwick

Stephany Brown

Hailea DeJong

Hunter Drew

Amanda Engbrecht

Brady Balogh

Tanner Burg

Taner DenHoed

Simone Droge

Allison Englert




Elijah Evans Morgan Fernau Brodie Frederiksen Jason Gale

Nathaniel Griffin Dylan Gundvaldson Sydney Gustaf

Ashley Hare Tyler Hare

Kaydra Hart-Bedell Allison Heim Serena Hopf Garrett Hubbell Cole Inhofer
Sophomores 79




Edwin Iraheta

Hannah Jorgenson

Samantha Langford

Hadassah Meyer

Hannah Olson
80 People

Kenzie Jorgenson

Josie Lester

John Mors

Matt Palli

Shaylee Kaiser

Tiana Paradeis

Brandon Johnson

Emma Marsh

Courtney O’Connell

Meghan Pardy

Miranda Johnson

Nakita Odegard

Nicholas Petersen




Amanda Ricke

Justin Tucek Ryker Vosberg Jennifer Weist

McKayla Williamson Ashley Wittmer Megan Wollmann

Homecoming Prep

Laura Hare and Shaylee Kaiser
take a selfie while Hailea
Delong gets her hair braided
by Ashley Hare and Erica
Dorsett, Sabrina Louis and
Hannah Jorgenson just hang-

Madalyn Koep ’ 3 out before an afternoon of

homecoming activities.

Pages by:
Dylan Zingmark Tamosa Graves

Sophomores 81




Taylor Bird

Isabel Brandenburger Jacob Callahan Gustavo Cereja

Faith Decker

Justyne Feldmann Dallas Fernau Megan Foster

Rachel Froehlich Aubree Gehrels Emily Gorr;; Matt Graff Alyssa Grismer
82  People




Maisie Hewitt Austin Hix Clayton Hoff Synthia Iraheta

Jackson Jones

Jordan Kisor Alexis Klein Daniel Klosterman Loren Larson Mason Lee

Juniors 83




Mack Meier Johnny Monroe

Dexter Nowstrup

Hunter Robson Danielle Roemen James Schirmacher Issac Schubert

Sonia Seitz

Jared Thayer Roz VandenBosch =Smiling Through School

(Left) Morgan Skluzacek, Dallas Fernau, Brianna Dirks, Danielle Roemen, Hunter Robson, Abby
84 People Christiansen, Daniel Hinton and Brenna Johnson enjoy Mr. Ericsson’s psychology class.




Brandon
VanRosendale

Heith Williams Skyler Wittmer
—
—

Danielle Roemen enjoys reading her book in the school’s brand

new library.

Kendra Jones and Sonia Seitz hug it out in the hallway before
class.

Gwyneth Walker Amber Welsh Avery Williams

Jonathan Jung

Nicholas Koep

Samantha Yaroch  Pages by: Justyne Feldmann

Maddie Nipe shows off her amazing style in the hallway and shows
her just as amazing smile! luniors




Taking time from their busy schedules are Madison High School’s dedicated women employees (left)
Abby Jochiams, Charla Callahan, Cindy Schultz, Kristie Olson, Holly Evans, Lora Milne, Renee Nills,
Margarita Hanson, Sarah Perez, Nancy Falor, Kim Hyland, Laura Haug, Maxine Unterbrunner, Deanna

Siehndel, Glynnis Kunkel, Beth Odegard, Lori Christensen, Dawn Wiebers, Dana Gonyo, Rhonda Johnson,
Katie Weeldreyer, Diane Aus, Diana Larson and Sarah Fenske

With computer in hand, Mr. Ericsson and Mr. Cordts use fire
drill time to talk about important Social Studies issues while
Mrs. Milne takes a break with her coffee

Anne Elisa
Brown

Spanish/

Lori
Christensen

Agricultural

Bierschbach
Mathematics

Brooks
Business

Callahan
School

Cordts

Social Social

Tim
Eckart
Instrumental
Music

Mathematics
Physics

86 People

Office

Adam
Ericsson
Social
Studies

Hyland
Special Ed
Aide

English

Joanne
Kallhoff
Library

Studies

Falor
Physical
Education

Paula
Kingery
Special
Education

Office

Dana
Gonyo
English

Glynnis
Kunkel
English

Education

Margarita
Hanson
Spanish

Diana
Larson
Guidance
Counselor

Studies

Haug
Special
Education

Joey
Liesinger
Computer
Education




Tradition of Dedication

Lora
Milne
Special
Education

Postma
Athletic
Director

Unterbrunner

Biology

Nills
Language
Arts

Milne
Physical
Education

Vince
Schaefer
Superintendent

Jennifer
Richards

Vocal
Music

Wiebers
Science

Weeldreyer
Mathematics

5
2

Kristie
Olson
Business
Education

Odegard
Special Ed
Aide

Cathy
Schultz
Special Ed

Shaw
Principal

Nate Griffin cheers on the teacher’s tug-o-war team
of Mr. Bierschbach, Mr. Shaw, Mr. Swenson, Mr.
Milne, Mrs. Odegard, Mrs. Christensen, Ms. Kunkel,
Ms. Weeldreyer, Mr. Ericsson and anchorman,

Mr. Bundy, but Hunter Robson gives an approving
thumbs-up to the student team

Perez
Family Consumer
Science

Deanna
Siehndel
Special Ed

Craig
Peterson
Guidance
Counselor

Darren
Swenson
Physical
Science

Mrs. Christensen and Mrs. Nills have

a try at jousting during homecoming
activities. Mitch Shoenrock seems to be
enjoying the possible outcomes

Staff 87




Leaving a Trai

Left) Ashley Schwebach, Samantha Swenson, Tayler Herold, Brooklynn Hodges
Tom Rowland, Preston Nordling, Jacob Giles and Josh Bloom take a ride in the DSU
Homecoming Parade

Mr. Peterson helps Tamosa Graves find the right time to start her walk into
graduation. Joining her are fellow graduates (left) Andrew Fiegen, Jacob Giles,
Laura Glaser, Graves and Matt Green

Blake King and Kenzie Knapp take time out of studying for a photo during the last
week of school

Brandon Burg is deep in thought while Football cheerleaders Tayler Herold and
he studies for one of his senior classes Alyssa Jones try desperately to warm
in the library up during halftime of a football game

88 l)eop l e iy . E ‘ F!.h%o.gedit;N-ancyl asuske




Orion Hawes takes a break from studying his computer in the library to smile for
the camera

Working hard to beat the freshmen at the homecoming tug of-war is (left) Mariah
Hass, Tyler Heeren, Alyssa Jones, Rayann Larson, Tyler Breske, Corey Welbon and

Joey Yaroch. (Back left) Corbin Gunderson, Mr. Ericsson and Tyler DenHoed watch
with amusement and anticipation

Trae VandeBerg and Tayler Anderson compare and discuss notes while on the
Environmental Science field trip to the Waste Water Treatment Plant

Photo Credit:

Seniors sharing the bitter-sweet moment after a loss in the Football Championship game are (standing,

left) Corbin Gunderson, Jordin Delzer, Brandon Burg, Samantha Swenson, Tayler Anderson, Matt Green,
Katie Eliason, Trae VandeBerg, Blake Gusso, Jordan Unterbrunner, Tyler Currey, Jacob Giles, Rush Milne,

Bradyn Steffen, Josh Lentsch, Tony Frederiksen, Jeff Madison, Trevor Hoadley Jager, Jacob Leighton and
Riley Leighton (kneeling, left) Kyla Gundvaldson, Kenzie Raske, Alyssa Jones, Tayler Herold, Brooklynn
Hodges, Erin Meyer, Marinda Kern, Preston Nordling, Samantha Pardy, Shannon Winthers, Preslee
Jorgenson, Michaela Duff and Ashley Schwebach

Amy Trivedi and Gabrielle Grindeland enjoy a leisurely stroll

while walking to their next class

Seniors

89




ss of 2014

7,
Joshua Bloom William Boldt

==

Brandon Burg

Iyler Currey Carli Deknikker Jordin Delzer Michaela Duff
People




Tamosa Graves

ey —

Gabrielle Grindeland

Blake Gusso Austin Hansen Haley Hansen Mariah Hass

Seniors 91




Orion Hawes

' ‘;.- 5 ’

. DiFnE i
§ = >

-
Brooklynn Hodges

Kaylee Johnson

i ;

Marinda Kern Blake King

Brendon Klopf
92  People

Mackenzie Knapp




Rayann Larson Victoria Lehman

Joshua Lentsch

Brian Niedert Sean Nielsen Preston Nordling Kayla Orr

Seniors 93




Jessica Schultz

.
S ‘ '

Samantha Swenson

Nicollette Tisdall Amy Trivedi Karli Tunender

94  People




Shannon Winthers Jared Wittmer Timothy Woolston

Class Colors: Maroon, Gold and Silver
Class Flower: Orchid

Class Motto: “Do not follow where the path
may lead. Go instead where there is no

path, and leave a trail.”
---Ralph Waldo Emerson

Joseph Yaroch
Seniors 95




A First for Madison

The class of 2014 will always be remembered as the first
Madison graduating class to graduate from their own facility.
The new Madison High School gym holds its first graduation
with all the fanfare and confetti

Timothy
Woolston looks
over his class as
a new Madison
Alumni after
receiving his
diploma

Congratulations!
Kaylee Winrow receives her diploma from School Board
President, Tom Farrell with help from Mr. Shaw and

* Superintendent, Vince Schaefer.
96 Graduation




€lass of 1014

Go instead where there is no path, and leave a trail.

“Eor Good”

Under the direction of Jen Richards, the concert choir (4th Row) Dharma Boldt,
Kaydra Hart-Bedell, Hailey Streff, Erica Dorsett, Vada Thompson, Jennifer Weist,
Leslie Thayer, Madalyn Koep, Hunter Streff, Matt Graff, (3rd row) Lyndsey

Kessler, Megan Foster, Ashley Hare, Mariah Graff, Payton Hein, Marissa Graff,
Cayden Eliason, Amber Buskness, Jay Knutson, Chandler Bursing(2nd row) Alison
staudenbaur, Gwyneth Walker, Olyvia Schuurmans, Ella Graham, Heidi Fods, Josie
Lester, Simone Droge, Amanda Ricke, Jared Thayer, Adam Peak, Derek Bierschbach,
Cade Bruna, (1st row) Carli Deknikker, Brooklynn Hodges, Victoria Lehman, Karli
Tunender, Kayla Orr, Jaden Stout, Jeffery Gulbranson, DJ Redlin, Tanner Barnhart,
Jeremy Brunsvig, Jared Wittmer, Jackson Richards and Brian Niedert entertains at

graduation

”

Erin LeMair entertains the audience with her thoughts on saying goodbye and
moving on to the future.

Coley Stoller takes her class and the audience

Mr. Shaw presents medallions to the top 10% of the Class of 2014. Receiving these
through memories of the past and hopes for the

awards are (left) Jacob Giles, Haley Hansen, Amy Knofczynski, Samantha Swenson,
Coley Stoller, Jessica Schultz, Jackson Richards, Rush Milne and Katie Eliason. future Graduation




A

Academics 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71

Aguirre, Martha 78

Allison, Abigail 74

Andersen, Dawson 31, 82

Andersen, Rylei 40,664, 74

Anderson, Marisa 17, 21, 40, 74

Anderson, Tayler 42, 50, 59, 61, 62, 63,
71, 89, 90, 103

Anderson, Treton 78

Andresen, Elizabeth
78

Appelwick, Laurel
103

Aus, Diane 86

Awards 14, 15

16, 19, 24, 25, 40,

1,37, 48, 49, 62, 78,

B

Balogh, Allison 48

Balogh, Brady 38, 78, 99, 103

Band 18, 19

Barger, Nate 4,74

Barger, Nick 3, 82

Barnhart, Tanner 20, 21, 90, 97

Baseball 61, 62

Benson, Amanda 66

Bergheim, Katie 2, 21, 33, 34, 47, 56, 63,
74, 77,103

Berglund, Dominick 82

Bird, Jenni 48, 49, 62, 103

Bird, Taylor 9, 40, 43, 82, 103

Birgen, Ryan 82

Bierschbach, Al 38, 44, 86, 87, 103

Bierschbach, Derek 16, 20, 21, 28, 29,
44 55 74, 97

Black, Rachel 8, 24, 25, 37, 74

Bloom, Josh 4, 5 9 31, 61, 62, 88, 90,
103

Bloom, Sabrina 12, 40, 53, 58, 60, 72,
82,103

Boldt, Dharma 21, 78, 97

Boldt, Olivia 19, 40, 74

Boldt, William 24, 25, 33, 70, 90

Booth, Lane 12, 82

Boys Basketball 50, 51, 63

Boys Golf 42

Boys Tennis 57

Boys Track & Field 59

Brandenburger, Emma 56

Brandenburger, Isabel 6, 12, 13, 14, 15,
17, 20, 21, 26, 27, 44, 47, 82

Braskamp, Sidney 78

Breske, Tyler 89, 90

Briggs, Ashley 1,5, 13, 16, 30, 31, 55, 78

Ereshmen Bovs Basketball

Back: Dane Gunderson, Davis Mathison, Willie
Hutchins, Bryce Eimers, David Pimentel, Lymann
Walker. Front: Marcus VandenBosch, Riley Janke,
Mason Leighton, Eli Gerry, Austin Lohsandt.

98 Index

Brooks, Mitch 86

Brown, Anne Elisa 86

Brown, Blake 42

Brown, Nicole 58

Brown, Stephany 78

Bruna, Cade 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 27, 33,
74, 97

Brunsvig, Jeremy 20, 21, 90, 97

Bugg, Phoenix 7,74

Bulfer, William 37, 74

Bundy, Joe 38, 86, 87, 103

Burg, Brandon 15, 42, 55, 61, 62, 88, 89,
90, 103

Burg, Tanner 42, 78, 99

Bursing, Chandler 20, 21, 74, 97

Buskness, Amber 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25,
26, 27, 32, 33, 74, 97

C

Callahan, Charla 86

Callahan, Jacob 3, 44, 59, 82

Carman, Rebeka 74

Cereja, Gustavo 24, 25, 30, 82

Champion, Maegan 5, 10, 14, 20, 21, 46,
48, 49, 62, 82, 103

Cheerleading 46, 47

Choir 20, 21

Christensen, Jennifer 15, 90

Christensen, Lori 2, 86, 87

Christiansen, Abby 15, 40, 46, 48, 49,
58, 62, 65, 82, 84, 103

Christiansen, Brady 42

Clarke, Mari 16, 30, 37, 53, 58,60, 78, 103

Collins, Mark 78

Cordts, Bob 2, 36, 86, 103

Coronation 8,9

NUI:H)]

Cross Country 36, 37

Cudmore, Cassidy 17, 21, 55, 78

Culinary Arts 66, 67

Curley, Ben 37,55, 59, 74

Currey, Tyler 3,7, 15, 16, 30, 38, 44, 45,
59, 61, 62, 89, 90, 103

Dahl, Kester 64

Deacon, Randy 30, 82

Debate 32

Decker, Faith 82

DeCurtins, Kevin 103

DeJabet, Braeden 44

DeJong, Hailea 20, 21, 40, 78, 81

Deknikker, Carli 20, 21, 90, 97

Deknikker, Madelynn

Delzer, Jordin 10, 15, 21, 53, 58, 60, 89,
90, 103

DenHoed, Taner 38, 59, 61, 78, 99, 103

DenHoed, Tyler 38, 55, 59, 61, 78, 103

Dirks, Brandi 74

Dirks, Brianna 40, 65, 82, 84

Dixon, Mackenzie 34, 56

Dockendorf, Karli 63, 65, 82, 103

Donelan, Sheamus 37, 74

Dorris, Kaiden 4,5, 44, 59, 78

Dorris, Karsyn 48, 58, 103

Dorsett, Erica 21, 78, 81, 97

Dossett, Maridee 48, 49, 62, 103

Dreeszen, Emily 3, 14, 18, 19, 21, 65, 82

Dreeszen, Hannah 19, 20, 21, 74

Drew, Hunter 16, 19, 28, 29, 37, 78

Droge, Simone 20, 21, 32, 34, 56, 78, 97

Duff, Michaela 4, 11, 15, 31, 35, 40, 41,
52, 53, 58, 60, 64, 71, 89, 90, 103

duRandt, Paige 40, 74

= =

A

l
( MADISQY
: 4n

. .

] Wt
\ 4 ; ."' " |
C y

¢




K

Ebdrup, Alex 10, 14, 15, 16, 30, 61, 62,
65, 71, 91, 103

Ebdrup, Kyle 59, 74

Ebsen, Courtney 15, 28, 29, 91

Eckart, Tim 18, 86

Eimers, Bryce 42, 74,98

Eimers, Marisa 21,40,78

El-Gayar, Sherif 6,6 23,78

Eliason, Cayden 11, 20, 21, 40, 48, 64,
74, 97

Eliason, Kathryn 3, 15, 20, 21, 23, 37, 73,
89, 91, 97

Eliason, Samuel 20, 21,37,78

Ellis, Imogene 14

Engbrecht, Mandy

Englert, Allison 78

Ericsson, Adam 53, 65, 86, 87, 103

Evans, Eli 79

Evans, Holly 2, 14, 86

FACS 28,29

Falor, Nancy 86, 103

Farrell, Tom 72, 96

FBLA 28, 29

FFA 30, 31

Fedeler, Lacee 17,21, 34, 56, 74

Feldmann, Justyne 47,63, 65, 82, 103

Fernau, Dallas 37, 50, 59, 63, 65, 82, 84,
101, 103

10, 40, 53, 58, 78, 103

N

MAP‘,’
l N

Fernau, Morgan 18,21, 24, 25, 26, 27,
32,33,79

Fenske, Sara 86

FCCLA 66

Fiegen, Aaron 42

Fiegen, Andrew 15, 23, 50, 63, 71, 88,
91,103

Fods, Heidi
97

Foster, Megan 72, 82, 97

Football 38, 39, 62

Frederiksen, Brodie 38, 54, 55, 79, 99,
103

Frederiksen, Tony 3, 38, 89, 103

Freshmen 74,75, 76,77

Froehlich, Rachel 14, 15, 24, 25, 33, 82

G

Gale, Jason 23, 37,79

Geditz, Lucas 42,59, 79

Gehrels, Aubree 5, 82

Gerry, Eli 38, 74,77, 98,103

Gilbert, Brayden 21, 38, 59, 79, 99, 103

Giles, Jacob 3,4, 6,9, 15, 23, 29, 34, 38,
39, 50, 59, 61, 62, 63, 64, 70, 73, 88, 89,
91, 97, 103

Giles, Jenni 48, 49, 58, 62, 103

Giles, Jessi 58, 103

Giles, Josh 59

Girls Basketball

Girls Golf 43

Girls Tennis 56

Girls Track & Field 58

11, 20, 21, 25, 26, 27, 56, 74,

52, 83

"  MADISS  mADISOY

Glaser, Laura 20, 21, 88, 91

Godspell 26, 27

Golf 42, 43

Gonyo, Bailey 22

Gonyo, Dana 2, 23, 86

Gonyo, Miranda 22

Gorry, Emily 21, 82

Gors, Claire 58, 74

Graduation 96, 97

Graff, Mariah 18, 20, 21,75, 97

Graff, Marissa 20, 21, 75, 97

Graff, Matthew 19, 20, 21, 38, 57, 61, 82,
97, 103

Graham, Ella
56, 75, 97

Graves, Tamosa 15, 69, 88, 91

Green, Matthew 8, 15, 20, 21, 30, 88, 89,
91

Griffin, Nate 4, 79, 87

Grindeland, Gabrielle 15, 89, 91

Grismer, Alyssa 63, 82, 103

Groce, Evan 37

Groce, Matt 33

Gross, Ally 37

Gross, Dillon 42

Gulbranson, Jeffery 20, 21, 75, 97

Gulbranson, Jesse 75

Gulbranson, Mason 83

Gum, Mallory 5, 17, 21,53, 79

Gunderson, Corbin 12, 28, 69, 89, 91

Gunderson, Dane 38, 55, 59, 75, 98, 103

Gundvaldson, Dylan 1,79

Gundvaldson, Kyla 1,2 44, 47 69, 89,
91

Guse, Noah 7,44 59, 75

Guse, Reid 4, 5, 37, 50, 59, 61, 62, 63,
64, 70, 91, 103

Gusso, Blake 3, 38, 39, 44, 89, 91, 103

Gustaf, Sydney 30, 40, 43, 79, 103

Guthmiller, Nate 38, 44,75, 103

Guthmiller, Tyler 13, 38, 44, 83, 103

Gymnastics 48, 49, 62

H

16, 19, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26,

17,19, 20, 21, 26, 27, 34,

Hagmaier, Paul
21. 75

Hallan, Tavyn 79

Hanneman, Jacob

Hansen, Austin 12, 15, 91

Hansen, Haley 3, 5, 15, 29, 37, 60, 65,
68, 91, 97, 103, 104

Back: Mitch Hansen, Tanner Burg, Brodie Frederiksen,
Tyler Hare, Brady Balogh, Justin Tucek, Taner
DenHoed. Front: Hunter Jamison, Brayden Gilbert

Index 99




Hansen, Mitch 38,61, 79, 99, 103

Hansen, Peg 36, 103

Hanson, Margarita 86

Hare, Ashley 21,79, 81, 97

Hare, Laura 79, 81

Hare, Tyler 59, 66, 79, 99, 103

Hart-Bedell, Kaydra 21, 48, 79, 97

Hass, Mariah 5, 15, 89, 91

Hass, Rachel 36, 37, 58, 64, 75, 103

Hatch, Ethan 37,75

Haug, Laura 86

Hawes, Orion 15, 70, 89, 92

Hawkes, Emily 15, 22, 23, 36, 37, 53, 58,
71, 83, 103

Heeren, Tyler 15, 44, 45, 89, 92

Heim, Allison 56, 79

Hein, Payton 20, 21, 83, 97

Hemmer, Mason
83, 101, 103

Herold, Tayler 4, 9, 10, 13, 15, 37, 46, 48,

49, 58, 62, 88, 89, 92, 103
Hewitt, Maisie 63, 83, 103
Hill-Maher, Taylor 17, 21, 75, 77
Hinton, Daniel 65, 83, 84
Hix, Austin 65, 83
Hoadley-Jager, Trevor 3, 14, 38, 44, 55,
89, 92, 103
Hodgen, Max 11, 38, 39, 70, 86, 103
Hodges, Brooklynn 2, 4,9, 13, 15, 20,

21, 36, 37, 53, 55, 58, 60, 88, 89, 92, 97,

103
Hodges, Jarred 37, 44
Hof, Luke 19, 20, 21, 92
Hof, Mark 75
Hoff, Clayton 38, 83, 103
Homecoming 10, 11
Hopf, Serena 1, 40, 41, 58, 79, 103

Howell, Izabela 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 27,

56, 75
Hubbell, Garrett 6, 16, 29, 36, 37, 79
Huska, Ross 63, 103
Hutchins, Willie 38, 59, 75, 98, 103
Hyland, Kim 86

I

Inhofer, Cole 20, 21, 79

Iraheta, Edwin 19, 20, 21, 22, 24, 25, 33,
37, 59, 80

Iraheta, Synthia 2, 47, 63, 83, 103

Ishmael, Michaela 15, 24, 25, 68, 92

Iverson, Tyler 80

J

Jager, Logan 38, 55, 57, 83, 103

Janke, Jaxon 59

Janke, Riley 38, 59, 64, 75, 77, 98, 103,
104

Jankord, Garrett 19, 26, 27, 44, 75, 104

100 Index

1,10, 29, 38, 59, 61, 63,

Jamison, Hunter
99, 103

Jazz Band 19

Jochiams, Abby 86

Johnson, Brandon 20, 21, 80

Johnson, Brenna 15, 40, 53, 58, 83, 84

Johnson, Colin 15, 44, 92

Johnson, Kaylee 18, 28, 29, 60, 68, 73,
92, 103

Johnson, Mark 14, 15, 92

Johnson, Miranda 12, 80

Johnson, Morgan 56

Johnson, Nolan 44

Johnson, Rhonda 86

Johnson, September 37

Johnson, Travis 44

Johnson, Zach 38, 44, 103

Jones, Alyssa 10, 12, 37, 44, 46, 47, 48,
88, 89, 92

Jones, Alyssa (MS) 56

Jones, Jackson 38, 44, 59, 64, 83, 103

Jones, Kendra 40, 83, 85

Jorgenson, Hannah 18, 20, 21, 24, 25,
26, 27, 80, 81

Jorgenson, Heston 42

Jorgenson, Kenzie 40, 48, 49, 62, 80,
103

Jorgenson, Preslee 15, 40, 41, 58, 89, 92

Jung, Jonathan

Juniors 82, 83, 84, 85

K

Kaiser, Shaylee 80, 81

Kallhoff, Joanne 86

Kasuske, Carter 4, 13, 15, 29, 34, 38, 39,
50, 58, 63, 83, 101, 103

Kasuske, Kyla 2, 40, 58, 75

Kennington, Ryan

Kern, Marinda 11, 15, 37, 53, 60, 89, 92,
103

Kessler, Lyndsey 21, 40, 55, 75, 97

King, Blake 12, 15, 25, 66, 69, 70, 88, 92

Kingery, Paula 86

Kisor, Jordan 42, 50, 63, 83, 101, 103

Klein, Alexis 2, 12, 18, 44, 47, 83

Klopf, Brendon 65, 92

Klosterman, Daniel 6, 50, 63, 83, 101,
103

Klosterman, Kaitlyn 40, 64, 75

Knapp, Mackenzie 3, 12, 15, 28, 29, 73,
88, 92

Knofczynski, Amy 8, 15,17, 20, 21, 25,
26, 27, 68, 93, 97

Knofczynski, Anne 17, 21, 24, 25, 76, 77

Knuths, Emily 43, 103

Knutson, Jay 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 27, 33,
80, 97

Koenig, Harly 48, 80

Koep, Madalyn 18, 21, 58, 97

Koep, Nicholas 61, 103

Konechne, Marty 44

Kooiker, Garrett 65, 70, 93

Kratovil, Jill 40

Krusemark, Stephanie 40

12, 38, 42, 59, 61, 80,

Kunkel, Glynnis 32, 86, 87
Kuusela, Cody 25,76

L

Langford, Samantha 40, 43, 80, 103

Larson, Diana 2, 66, 86

Larson, Loren 2, 15, 29,47, 63, 83, 103

Larson, Rayann 2, 12, 15, 19, 29, 47, 63,
64, 70, 89, 93, 103

Lee, Mason 31,83

Lehman, Victoria 15, 20, 21, 25, 70, 93,
97

Leighton, Elsa 48

Leighton, Jacob 3, 6, 12, 15, 50, 51, 57,
61, 62, 63, 69, 71, 89, 93, 103

Leighton, Kevin 61, 103

Leighton, Mason 38, 76, 98, 103

Leighton, Nicholas (Cole) 38, 44, 76, 103

Leighton, Riley 3,7, 12, 28, 29, 38, 61,
62, 70, 89, 93, 103

LeMair, Erin 3, 8, 6, 14, 15, 17, 26, 27, 33,
93, 97

Lentsch, Josh 3,14, 38, 89, 93, 103

Lentsch, Landon 37

Lentsch, Lexi 20, 64, 76, 77

Lester, Josie 20, 21, 80, 97

Liesinger, Joey 42 43, 86, 103

Limmer, Thomas 42

Logan, Taiven 33

Lohsandt, Austin 7, 38, 59, 76, 98, 103,
104

Louis, Sabrina 80, 81

Lovro, Megan 4,7, 16, 30, 31, 84

M

Madison, Jeff 12, 15, 71, 89, 93

Materese, Mike 103

Marching Band 18, 19

Marsh, Emma 53, 56, 58, 80

Martian, Isaiah 64, 76

Martin, Emma 17, 24, 25, 26, 27, 76

Mathison, Davis 38, 59, 76, 98, 103

McCullough, Christian 64, 84

Meier, Alexandra 6, 20, 80

Meier, Mackenzie 65, 71, 84, 101

Mennis, Bailey 38, 44, 76, 103

Meyer, Erin 12, 31, 40, 53, 89, 93, 104

Meyer, Hadassah 19, 80

Meyer, Will 84

Miller, Savannah 17, 21, 40, 76

Milne, Lora 86, 87

Milne, Rush 3,4, 6,9, 10, 15, 23, 28, 38,
39, 50, 59, 62, 63, 73, 89, 93, 97, 103

Milne, Tom 38, 87, 103

Mixed Choir 19

Monroe, Johnny 4, 15, 38, 59, 84, 103

Monroe, Lily 4, 20, 21, 40, 58, 76

Montgomery, Liam 13, 19, 25, 84

Moro, Sofia 20, 21, 70, 93

Mors, John 80




N

National Honor Society 33, 70, 71

Neises, Katelyn 5, 11, 40, 80

Nelson-Long, Gabrielle 21

Niedert, Brian 9, 15, 20, 21, 24, 25, 33,
93, 97

Nielsen, Sean 14, 38, 54, 55, 93, 103

Nills, Renee 2, 86, 87

Nipe, Maddie 10, 15, 22, 23, 35, 36, 37,
46, 52, 53, 58, 72, 84, 85, 103

Nordling, Preston 3,4, 9, 23, 38, 50, 51,

61, 62, 63, 70, 88, 89, 93, 103
Nowstrup, Dexter 7, 15, 38, 44, 54, 55,
59, 72, 84, 103
Nowstrup, Valorie 4, 40,76

O

O’Connell, Courtney 17, 20, 21, 24, 25,
26, 27, 80

Odegard, Beth 86, 87

Odegard, Nakita 66, 80

Olesen, Lane 7,76

Olson, Austin 6, 16, 25, 29, 76

Olson, Hannah 34, 56, 66, 80

Olson, Kristie 28, 86, 87

One Act Play 24, 25

Oral Interp 33

s

Y
B AVSY }

t

MADISON _

0 AD'S’
MANISON

Organizations 16, 17
Orr, Kayla 20, 21, 93, 97
Osterberg, Tom 103

P

Painter, Brianna 60, 103

Palli, Matthew 38, 55, 80, 103

Palmquist, Luke 38, 44, 76, 103

Palmquist, Mariah 3, 40, 43, 44, 72, 84,
103

Paradeis, Tiana 37, 44, 46, 47, 55, 80

Pardy, Meghan 20, 80

Pardy, Samantha 3,4, 5,69, 10,12, 13,
15, 23, 55, 66, 89, 94

Pauli, Liz 19, 40, 58, 76

Peak, Adam 4, 20, 21, 24, 25, 76, 97

People 72,73

Perez, Danica 66

Perez, Sarah 2, 66, 86, 87

Perojo Ortiz, Frederico 5

Peterreins, Jared 38, 103

Petersen, Nicholas 16, 19, 20, 21, 25, 26,

27, 80
Peterson, Craig 87, 88
Physics 64, 70
Pierson, Merrick 81
Piselli, Silvia 20, 24, 25, 37,72
Pimentel, Albert
Pimentel, David 4, 38, 64, 76, 98, 103

i U
“E

Poppens, Jakob 12, 38, 55, 59, 81, 103
Poppens, Joey 42

Postma, Bud 87

Powerlifting 54, 55

Price, Donald 22, 44,676, 104

Prom 12,13

Pro Start 67

Q
R

Raethz, Caralyn 21, 84

Randall, Nicholas 76

Raske, Mackenzie 40, 89, 94

Redlin, DJ 16, 20, 21, 24, 25, 65, 94, 97

Reinicke, Hanna 40, 76

Richards, Gabriel 20, 21, 81

Richards, Jackson 3, 15, 20, 21, 94, 97

Richards, Jen 87

Ricke, Amanda 10, 21, 40, 53, 58, 81, 97

Ricke, Jon 63, 103

Ricke, Mike 38, 63, 103

Ricke, Nathan 63, 103

Riedel, Jaydan 16, 30, 84

Ristensund, CJ 60, 103

Robson, Hunter 38, 50, 59, 63, 65, 84,
87, 101, 103

Roemen, Danielle 4, 34,53, 65, 84, 85

Roemen, Peityn 76

Rowland, Amanda 17, 21, 26, 27, 36, 37,
76, 103

Rowland, Tom 4,9, 15, 37, 59, 65, 88, 94

Rud, Olivia 58, 103

S

Salmen, Noah 22 64,676, 77

Sanchez, David 37

Schaefer, Vince 87, 96

Schirmacher, James 84

Schubert, Isaac 38, 59, 71, 84, 103

Schultz, Cathy 86, 87

Schultz, Jessica 6, 8, 15, 16, 17, 20, 21,
24, 25, 26, 27, 33, 68, 70, 94, 97

Schuurmans, Olyvia 20, 21, 24, 25, 26,
. T

Back: Hunter Robson, Mack Meier, Carter Kasuske,
Heith Williams, Danny Klosterman, Dallas Fernau.
Front: Jordan Kisor, Mason Hemmer.

Index 101




Schwebach, Ashley 4, 9, 15, 40, 41, 48,
49, 58, 60, 62, 88, 89, 94, 103

Schwebach, Shania 48, 49, 58, 62, 103

Science 64,70, 71

Seitz, Sonia 40, 60, 72, 84, 85, 103

Senior Projects 68, 69

Seniors 7, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95,
104

Shan, Kevin 57

Shaw, Adam 87,96

Show Choir 18, 19

Siehndel, Deanna 86, 87

Skluzacek, Morgan 3, 40, 41, 35, 52, 53,
58, 60, 65, 72, 84, 103

Smith, Taelor 48

Softball 60

Sophomores 78, 79, 80, 81

Sports 34, 35

Spring Play 26, 27

Staff 86, 87

Staudenbaur, Alison 21, 81, 97

Stearns, Adelyne 14

Stearns, Dick 14

Steffen, Bradyn 3,4, 7, 16, 30, 38, 39,
61,62, 64, 71, 89, 94, 103

Steffen, Braxton 1, 38, 44, 59, 64, 77,
103

Stoller, Coley 3, 12, 14, 15, 29, 40, 41,
58, 64, 65, 71, 94, 97, 103

Stoller, Claire 40, 58, 64, 77, 103

Stout, Jaden 20, 21, 24, 25, 33, 94, 97

Streff, Cami 36, 37, 58, 103

Streff, Hailey 4, 21, 36, 37, 58, 77, 97,
103

Streff, Hunter 20, 21, 37, 59, 81, 97

Stromberg, Ashley 2, 4, 37,58, 77, 103

Student Ambassadors 3

Student Council 22, 23

Student Life 4,5

Sullivan, Mason 9

Swenson, Darren 2, 38, 64, 87, 103

Swenson, Samantha 3,4, 5,9, 15, 22,
29, 44,47, 64,68, 70, 88, 89, 94, 97

Swenson, Sydney 17, 21, 34, 44, 55, 56,
81

Swope, Patrick 72, 94

Connie Currey (left) accepts the Booster Club Hall
of Fame plaque from sone, Tyler Currey, during the
Athletic Awards Night. Connie has always been a
huge supporter of
‘ r. all Bulldogs. She
ol attends multiple
athletic events and
shares the photos
that she takes
at these events.
This year she was
also awarded the
Friend of Football
and Friend of
Wrestling Awards.
Congratulations!

Talent Show 6,7

Tennis 56, 57

Tesch Kierzek, Blake 20, 21, 77

Thayer, Jared 19, 20, 21, 37, 59, 84, 97

Thayer, Leslie 19, 20, 21, 32, 58, 81, 97

Theme 2,3

Theophilus, Ben 81

Thompson, Jordan 40, 81

Thompson, Vada 7, 21,77, 97

Tisdall, Nicollette 12, 15, 18, 19, 29, 73,
94

Track & Field 58, 59

Traditions 2, 3

Trivedi, Amy 6, 15, 33, 89, 94

Tucek, Justin 42, 54, 55, 81, 99

Tunender, Karli
70, 94, 97

Uecker, Josh 33

Unterbrunner, Jordan 3, 7, 29, 38, 50,
51, 61,62, 63, 71, 89, 94, 103

Unterbrunner, Julia 7, 40, 77

Unterbrunner, Maxine 53, 86, 87, 103

Urban, Cheyenne 40

Uthe, Kendra 33, 95

V

Vandeberg, Trae 6, 15, 42, 50, 51, 63, 71,

89, 95, 103

Vandenbosch, Marcus 38, 77, 98, 103

Vandenbosch, Roz 5, 30, 40, 52, 53, 58,
60, 72, 84, 103

VanderGoore, Haylee 47

VanRosendale, Brandon 4, 38, 55, 59,
61, 65, 71, 85, 103

Vilhauer, Mason 77

Vogel, Meghan 33

Volleyball 40, 41

Vosberg, Ryker 37, 81

W

Waba, Chris 44,61, 103

Waba, Jennifer 37, 48

Walburg, Katlyn 81

Waldner, Sydnie 15, 20, 21, 44, 64, 85
Walker, Gwyneth 14, 20, 21, 85, 97
Walker, Lymann 38, 59, 77, 98, 103
Warns, Emily 19, 25, 33, 77
Weatherill, Emily 1, 19, 81
Weeldreyer, Katie 2, 40, 86, 87
Weist, Jennifer 21, 40, 81, 97
Welbon, Corey 35, 44, 89, 95
Welsh, Amber 21, 85

15, 16, 20, 21, 24, 25, 33,

Welsh, Karl 77

Wiebers, Dawn 86, 87

Williams, Avery 19, 65, 85

Williams, Dylan 12, 23, 35, 38, 55, 59,
81, 103

Williams, Heith
101, 103

Williams, Jason 61, 103

Williams, Raelyn 48

Williams, Tristan 6, 25, 66, 95

Williamson, McKayla 81

Williamson, McKenzie 81

Wilson, Gage 68

Wind Ensemble 17

Winrow, Cody 38, 77, 103

Winrow, Kaylee 15, 17, 21, 25, 69, 95, 96

Winthers, Shannon 10, 15, 48, 49, 58,
62, 89, 95, 103

Wittmer, Ashley 21, 32, 81

Wittmer, Jared 72, 95, 97

Wittmer, Skyler 3, 19, 20, 21, 25, 26, 27,
85

Wollmann, Megan 17, 21, 32, 81

Women’s Choir 19

Woodhouse, Devin

Woolston, Timothy

Wray, Morgan 56

Wrestling 44, 45

Yager, Desiree 40, 77
Yaroch, Joey 89, 95
Yaroch, Samantha 33, 85

Z

Zingmark, Chase 77
Zingmark, Dylan 42, 81

15, 29, 38, 50, 61, 63, 85,

15, 69, 70, 95, 96

The 2014 yearbook was
produced by a staff of eleven
students and one advisor
using Windows Version 5.1

and Adobe InDesign CS3
Version 5.0.3. The books were
printed by the Leader Printing
Company and the press run
was 100 books of 104 pages
each. Books were sold for $60.
Kristie Olson was the advisor.
Special thanks to Mike Black,
Connie Currey, Rita Duff, Karen
Giles and Rochelle Nowstrup

for sharing their photos.




KELO Cup Winne

1st Place Champions Earn 5 points

Back: Coach Mike Materese, Coach Ross Huska, Karli Dockendorf, Alyssa Grismer,
Maisie Hewitt, Danny Klosterman, Carter Kasuske, Reid Guse, Rush Milne, Trae
VandeBerg, Jordan Unterbrunner, Tayler Anderson, Jacob Leighton, Jacob Giles,
Hunter Robson, Coach Mike Ricke. Front: Katie Bergheim, Justyne Feldmann,

Rayann Larson, Jon Ricke, Andrew Fiegen, Preston Nordling, Heith Williams, Mason

Hemmer, Dallas Fernau, Nathan Ricke, Jordan Kisor, Synthia Iraheta, Loren Larson.

Left: Coach Dossett, Abby Christiansen, Maegan Champion, Jenni Giles, Kenzie
Jorgenson, Ashley Schwebach, Shannon Winthers, Tayler Herold, Shania
Schwebach, Laurel Appelwick, Coach Bird.

2nd Place Runners-Up Earn 2 points

Back: Asst. Coach Chris Waba, Asst. Coach Jason Williams, Hunter Jamison, Alex
Ebdrup, Riley Leighton, Brandon VanRosendale, Nick Koep, Josh Bloom, Brandon
Burg, Bradyn Steffen, Taner DenHoed, Tayler Anderson, Matt Graff, Jacob Leighton,
Coach Kevin Leighton. Front: Reid Guse, Jordan Unterbrunner, Preston Nordling,
Jacob Giles, Mason Hemmer, Heith Williams, Tyler DenHoed, Mitch Hansen, Tyler
Currey.

Photo Credit: SDPB 2014

Standing left: Brayden Gilbert, Dane Gunderson, Coach Hodgen, Tony Frederiksen, Brodie Frederiksen, Lymann
Walker, Coach Ricke, Heith Williams, Matt Graff, Carter Kasuske, Hunt bson, Jacob Giles, Tyler Guthmiller,
Brandon VanRosendale, Clayton Hoff, Coach Bundy, Dylan Williams, David Pimentel, Marcus VandenBosch
Tyler Hare, Mason Hemmer, Hunter Jamison, Cody Winrow, Coach Peterreins, Taner DenHoed, Willie Hutchins
Riley Janke, Bailey Mennis, Cole Leighton, Eli Gerry, Brady Balogh, Davis Mathison, Luke Palmquist, Rush Miine
Nate Guthmiller, Tyler DenHoed, Austin Lohsandt, Bradyn Steffen, Coach Milne, Tyler Currey, Mitch Hansen
Coach Johnson, Coach Swenson, Jackson Jones, Ball Boys, Coach Bierschbach. Kneeling left: Logan Jager,
Preston Nordling, Mason Leighton, Trevor Hoadley-Jager, Josh Lentsch, Matt Palli, Sean Nielsen, Riley Leighton
Johnny Monroe, Jordan Unterbrunner, Braxton Steffen, Jakob Poppens, Dexter Nowstrup, Isaac Schubert, Blake

Gusso, Ball Boys

3rd Place Finishers Earn 1 point = 18 points

ST7
"OUNTRY

Back: Roz VandenBosch, Mari Clarke, Sonia Seitz
Sabrina Bloom, Morgan Skluzacek, Brie Painter

g: Brooklynn Hodges, CJ Ristesund, Jordin

(Left) Head Coach Robert Cordts, Cami Streff, Haley
Streff, Ashley Stromberg, Emily Hawkes, Brooklynn
r, Kaylee Johnson. Front: Marinda Kern, Haley Hodges, Rachel Hass, Amanda Rowland, Maddie

Hansen, Ashley Schwebach, Michaela Duff Nipe, and Coach Peg Hansen

rdts, Coach Ericsson, Coach Falor,
Claire Stoller, Karsyn Dorris, Jenni Giles, Serena Hopf,
Michaela Duff, Mandy Engbrecht oklynn Hodges
Maddie Nipe, Rachel Hass, Abby Christiansen, Coach
Ostert Coach Unterbrunner. Front: Ashley
Stromberg

Left: Mariah Palmquist, Ta

Sydney Gustaf, Emily Knuths and Coach Liesinger

Olivia Rud, Coach DeCurtins, Jessi Giles
Morgan Skluzacek, Hailey Streff, Coley Stoller, Cami

Streft Index 103




Tradition Starts Today

-t

Posing for one last photo, the Class of 2014 ingeniously form a 14 for the camera. The Class of 2014 went through many changes throughout their senior year and hope
they have started some new traditions at Madison High School that will live on for years. Thank you Class of 2014 and good luck in your futures.

Qne Last Freshmen Stroll

Since the seniors are gone, soon to be sophomores Garrett Jankord, Donny Price, Riley Janke and Austin Selfies, snap chat, instagram - new traditions of the day.
Lohsandt take over the main hallway. Jordan Unterbrunner takes a picture of a picture of Erin
104 Closing Meyer and Haley Hansen
















